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EU Declaration of Conformity

We, Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., as manufacturer hereby declares on our own and sole responsibility, that the products to which this document relates, is designed accordance and

fulfils all the relevant provisions of the EU Directives/Regulations.

1. Manufacturer:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

Czech Republic
2. Apparatus Product: Commercial Dryers with the following Model Numbers:
DX190AE DT345AH DT530BS LS250 IDR250
DX190AH DT530AE DT680BG LS250HP IHP250
DT190AE DT530AG DT680BS LS300 IDR285
DT190AG DT530AS TX9 LS300HP IHP285
DT190AH DTG80AE TX9HP LSMS13 IDS285
DT250AE DT680AG T9 LSD300 IDD285
DT250AG DT680AS TOHP LS350 IDR345
DT250AS DT190BG T11 LS350HP IHP345
DT250AH DT250BG T11HP LS530 IDR530
DT285AE DT250BS T13 LS680 IDR680
DT285AG DT250BH T13HP SWT11 UDR195
DT285AS DT285BG TAMS13 SWT11HP UHP195
DT285AH DT285BS T1313 SWT13 UDR190
DS285AE DT285BH T16 SWT13HP UHP190
DS285AG DS285BG T16HP SWT16 UDR250
DD285AE DD285BG T24 SWT16HP UHP250
DD285AG DD285BS T35 SWT24 UDR285
DD285AS DT345BG LSX195 IDR195 UHP285
DT345AE DT345BS LSX195HP IHP195 UDS285
DT345AG DT345BH LS195 IDR190 UDD285
DT345AS DT530BG LS195HP IHP190 UDR345
Serial Number:

9T000001ym-9T999999ym 9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym

16T000001ym-16T999999ym 24T000001ym-24T999999ym

ym: Can be any character * Can be character 0,9,A,D

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

IMS285
1T285
1345
1530
1680
PHP190
PHP250
PHP285
PHP345
TU1E
T11VP
T13E
T13VP
T16E
T16VP
TOE
T9-JESS
TOVP
T10VP
T10E
DT195AE

11T000001ym-11T999999ym
35T000001ym-35T999999ym

EC_HYDROS_ST11
EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
EC_HYDROS ST14
EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
EC_HYDROS_ST16
EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
EC_HYDROS_ST19
EC_HYDROS_ST19HP
DT195AH

13T000001ym-13T999999ym
13T*000001ym-13T*999999ym

3. The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant EU Directives/Regulations and EU harmonized standards:

MD #2006/42/EC
EN50570:2013/A1:2018
EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Fulfil the safety objectives of the LVD 2014/35/EU
EMC Directive #2014/30/EU
CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019
CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
RED #2014/53/EU
EN 300 328 V2.2.2
EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1
RoHS Directive #2011/65/EU
EN IEC63000:2018
GAR (EU) #2016/426
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999
SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b
62100 Brno CZ
E-31-01285-17-Rev.4

4. Technical file compiled by and retained at Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o0., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Piibor, Czech Republic.

5. Signed for and on behalf of:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o0.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor
Czech Republic

© Copyright 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC

All rights reserved. No part of the contents of this book may be reproduced or transmitted

in any form or by any means without the expressed written consent of the publisher.

Part No. D2229-2025
June 2025
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Radim Polednik, Quality Manager, 2025-06-01

© Copyright 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Part No. D2229-2025
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EC Oeknapauus 3a cbOTBeTCTBME

Hue, Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., kKaTo IpOH3BOAUTEN C HACTOSIIOTO ASKJIapUpaMe Ha CBOSI €IMHCTBEHA OTTOBOPHOCT, Ue IPOIYKTUTE, 32 KOUTO CE& OTHACS TO3H JOKYMEHT, ca
HPOCKTUPAHU B CHOTBETCTBUE ChC U OTTOBAPAT HA BCHYKU ChOTBETHH JUpeKTHBH/pasnopendu Ha EC.

1. IIpousBoxuren:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

Yemika pernyonanka

2. Amnaparypa: [IpodecroHaIHu CYNINITHYU ChC CIEAHUTE HOMEPA Ha MOJIEITH:

DX190AE
DX190AH
DT190AE
DT190AG
DT190AH
DT250AE
DT250AG
DT250AS
DT250AH
DT285AE
DT285AG
DT285AS
DT285AH
DS285AE
DS285AG
DD285AE
DD285AG
DD285AS
DT345AE
DT345AG
DT345AS

CepueH HoMep:
9T000001ym-9T999999ym

DT345AH
DT530AE
DT530AG
DT530AS
DT680AE
DT680AG
DT680AS
DT190BG
DT250BG
DT250BS
DT250BH
DT285BG
DT285BS
DT285BH
DS285BG
DD285BG
DD285BS
DT345BG
DT345BS
DT345BH
DT530BG

DT530BS LS250
DT680BG LS250HP
DT680BS LS300
TX9 LS300HP
TX9HP LSMS13
T9 LSD300
TOHP LS350

T11 LS350HP
T11HP LS530
T13 LS680
T13HP SWT11
TAMS13 SWT11HP
T1313 SWT13
T16 SWT13HP
T16HP SWT16
T24 SWT16HP
T35 SWT24
LSX195 IDR195
LSX195HP IHP195
LS195 IDR190
LS195HP IHP190

16T000001ym-16T999999ym
ym: Moxe fa 6bae BCKakbB 3HaK

IDR250
IHP250
IDR285
IHP285
IDS285
IDD285
IDR345
IHP345
IDR530
IDR680
UDR195
UHP195
UDR190
UHP190
UDR250
UHP250
UDR285
UHP285
UDS285
uDD285
UDR345

9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym
24T000001ym-24T999999ym
* Moxe ga 6bae 3Hak 0,9,A,D

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

11T000001ym-11T999999ym
35T000001ym-35T999999ym

IMS285
1T285
1345
1530
1680
PHP190
PHP250
PHP285
PHP345
TU1E
T11VP
T13E
T13VP
T16E
T16VP
TOE
T9-JESS
TOVP
T10VP
T10E

DT195AE

EC_HYDROS_ST11
EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
EC_HYDROS ST14
EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
EC_HYDROS_ST16
EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
EC_HYDROS_ST19
EC_HYDROS_ST19HP
DT195AH

13T000001ym-13T999999ym

3. ApTHKY/TBT Ha OIMCAHATa MO-TOpe JEKIapalis ¢ B CbOTBETCTBUE ChC ChOTBETHUTE THPEKTHBH/PA3MOPEAOH U XapMOHU3HpaHu cTaHnapti Ha EC:
MD #2006/42/EC

EN50570:2013/A1:2018

EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Fulfil the safety objectives of the LVD 2014/35/EU

EMC Directive #2014/30/EU

CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019

CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
RED #2014/53/EU

EN 300 328 V2.2.2

EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

RoHS Directive #2011/65/EU
EN IEC63000:2018

GAR (EU) #2016/426
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999
SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b
62100 Brno CZ

E-31-01285-17-Rev.4

4. TexXHHYECKOTO J0CHE € ChCTaBeHO OT M ce na3u B Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o. Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Piibor, Yexwust.

5. TloammcaHo 3a ¥ OT UMETO Ha:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o0.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Piibor
Yexust

© ABTtopcko npaso 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC
Bcuykv npaBa 3anaseHun. Hukaksm 4acTi OT CbAbPXKaHUETO Ha TOBa PbKOBOACTBO He

mMorar ga 6baar Bb3npounsesexaaHn nnn npegaBaHn nog Kakeato 1 aa 6urno cbopma nnn

HauvH, 6e3 N3PUYHOTO NUCMEHO Cblrnacke Ha nsgartensd.

13T*000001ym-13T*999999ym

Yact Ne D2229-2025
KOHun 2025
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Pagum INonennuk, Menumxbp no kauectoro, 2025-06-01

© AsTtopcko npaso 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Yact Ne D2229-2025



IAIIiance“

Laundry Systems

Prohlaseni o shodé EU

Spolec¢nost Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0. jakozto vyrobce timto na vlastni a vyhradni odpovédnost prohlasuje, Ze vyrobky, na které se tento dokument vztahuje, jsou navrzeny v
souladu se v§emi pfislusnymi ustanovenimi smérnic/natizeni EU a spliuji je.

1. Vyrobce:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor
Czech Republic

2. Piistrojovy produkt: Komeréni susicky s nasledujicimi ¢isly modeli:

DX190AE
DX190AH
DT190AE
DT190AG
DT190AH
DT250AE
DT250AG
DT250AS
DT250AH
DT285AE
DT285AG
DT285AS
DT285AH
DS285AE
DS285AG
DD285AE
DD285AG
DD285AS
DT345AE
DT345AG
DT345AS
Sériové ¢islo:

9T000001ym-9T999999ym
16T000001ym-16T999999ym
ym: Maze byt libovolny znak

DT345AH
DT530AE
DT530AG
DT530AS
DT680AE
DT680AG
DT680AS
DT190BG
DT250BG
DT250BS
DT250BH
DT285BG
DT285BS
DT285BH
DS285BG
DD285BG
DD285BS
DT345BG
DT345BS
DT345BH
DT530BG

DT530BS LS250
DT680BG LS250HP
DT680BS LS300

TX9 LS300HP
TX9HP LSMS13
T9 LSD300
TOHP LS350

T11 LS350HP
T11HP LS530
T13 LS680
T13HP SWT11
TAMS13 SWT11HP
T1313 SWT13
T16 SWT13HP
T16HP SWT16
T24 SWT16HP
T35 SWT24
LSX195 IDR195
LSX195HP IHP195
LS195 IDR190
LS195HP IHP190

IDR250
IHP250
IDR285
IHP285
IDS285
IDD285
IDR345
IHP345
IDR530
IDR680
UDR195
UHP195
UDR190
UHP190
UDR250
UHP250
UDR285
UHP285
UDS285
uDD285
UDR345

9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym
24T000001ym-24T999999ym

* Muze byt znak 0,9,A,D

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

IMS285
1T285
1345
1530
1680
PHP190
PHP250
PHP285
PHP345
TU1E
T11VP
T13E
T13VP
T16E
T16VP
TOE
T9-JESS
TOVP
T10VP
T10E
DT195AE

11T000001ym-11T999999ym
35T000001ym-35T999999ym

EC_HYDROS_ST11
EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
EC_HYDROS ST14
EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
EC_HYDROS_ST16
EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
EC_HYDROS_ST19
EC_HYDROS_ST19HP
DT195AH

13T000001ym-13T999999ym
13T*000001ym-13T*999999ym

3. Pfedmét vyse popsaného prohlaseni je v souladu s pfislusnymi smérnicemi/natfizenimi EU a harmonizovanymi normami EU:
MD #2006/42/EC

EN50570:2013/A1:2018

EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Fulfil the safety objectives of the LVD 2014/35/EU

EMC Directive #2014/30/EU

CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019

CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
RED #2014/53/EU

EN 300 328 V2.2.2

EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

RoHS Directive #2011/65/EU
EN IEC63000:2018

GAR (EU) #2016/426
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999
SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b
62100 Brno CZ

E-31-01285-17-Rev.4

4. Technicky soubor sestaveny a uchovany v Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Piibor, Ceska republika.

5. Podepsano v zastoupeni a jménem:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o0.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor
Ceska republika

© Autorska prava 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC

VSechna prava vyhrazena. Zadna Cast obsahu této pfirucky nesmi byt reprodukovana

nebo pfenasena v jakékoliv formé nebo jakymikoliv prostfedky bez pfedchoziho
pisemného souhlasu vydavatele.

Cislo dilu D2229-2025
Cerven 2025
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Radim Polednik, manazer kvality, 1. ervna 2025

© Autorska prava 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Cislo dilu D2229-2025



/]

Alliance

Laundry Systems

EF-overensstemmelseserklaering

Vi, Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., erklerer hermed som producent og eneansvarlig, at de produkter, som dette dokument vedrerer, er designet i henhold til og opfylder alle krav i
bestemmelserne i geeldende EU-direktiver/bestemmelser.

1. Producent:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor
Tjekkiet

2. Apparat/produkt: Kommercielle terreanleeg med folgende modelnumre:

DX190AE DT345AH
DX190AH DT530AE
DT190AE DT530AG
DT190AG DT530AS
DT190AH DT680AE
DT250AE DT680AG
DT250AG DT680AS
DT250AS DT190BG
DT250AH DT250BG
DT285AE DT250BS
DT285AG DT250BH
DT285AS DT285BG
DT285AH DT285BS
DS285AE DT285BH
DS285AG DS285BG
DD285AE DD285BG
DD285AG DD285BS
DD285AS DT345BG
DT345AE DT345BS
DT345AG DT345BH
DT345AS DT530BG

Serienummer:

3. Genstanden for ovenstaende erklaering overholder alle relevante EU-direktiver/forordninger og harmoniserede EU-standarder.

4. Den tekniske fil er blevet sammensat og opbevares hos Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o. Mistecka 1116742 58 Ptibor Tjekkiet.

9T000001ym-9T999999ym

DT530BS
DT680BG
DT680BS
TX9
TX9HP
T9

TOHP
T11
T11HP
T13
T13HP
TAMS13
T1313
T16
T16HP
T24

T35
LSX195
LSX195HP
LS195
LS195HP

16T000001ym-16T999999ym
ym: Kan vaere en hvilken som helst

tegn

MD #2006/42/EC

EN50570:2013/A1:2018

EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Fulfil the safety objectives of the LVD 2014/35/EU

EMC Directive #2014/30/EU

CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019

CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
RED #2014/53/EU

EN 300 328 vV2.2.2

EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

RoHS Directive #2011/65/EU

EN IEC63000:2018

GAR (EU) #2016/426

EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999

SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b

62100 Brno CZ
E-31-01285-17-Rev.4

5. Underskrevet for og pa vegne af:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

LS250
LS250HP
LS300
LS300HP
LSMS13
LSD300
LS350
LS350HP
LS530
LS680
SWT11
SWT11HP
SWT13
SWT13HP
SWT16
SWT16HP
SWT24
IDR195
IHP195
IDR190
IHP190

9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym
24T000001ym-24T999999ym

IDR250
IHP250
IDR285
IHP285
IDS285
IDD285
IDR345
IHP345
IDR530
IDR680
UDR195
UHP195
UDR190
UHP190
UDR250
UHP250
UDR285
UHP285
UDS285
uDD285
UDR345

* Kan veere tegn 0,9,A,D

© Copyright 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC

Alle rettigheder forbeholdes. Ingen dele af indholdet i denne bog ma reproduceres eller

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

overfgres i nogen form eller pa nogen made uden udgiverens udtrykkelige skriftlige

tilladelse.

IMS285

PHP190
PHP250
PHP285
PHP345
TU1E
T11VP
T13E
T13VP
T16E
T16VP
TOE
T9-JESS
TOVP
T10VP
T10E
DT195AE

DT195AH

11T000001ym-11T999999ym
35T000001ym-35T999999ym

EC_HYDROS_ST11
IT285 EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
1345 EC_HYDROS_ST14
1530 EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
1680 EC_HYDROS_ST16
EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
EC_HYDROS_ST19
EC_HYDROS_ST19HP

13T000001ym-13T999999ym
13T*000001ym-13T*999999ym

Delnr. D2229-2025
Juni 2025



Tjekkiet
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Radim Polednik, kvalitetschef, 2025-06-01

© Copyright 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Delnr. D2229-2025
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EU-Konformitatserklarung

Wir, Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., als Hersteller erkliren hiermit in eigener und alleiniger Verantwortung, dass die Produkte, auf die sich dieses Dokument bezieht, in Uberein-
stimmung mit allen relevanten Bestimmungen der EU-Richtlinien/-Verordnungen entwickelt wurden und diese erfiillen.

1. Hersteller:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

2. Gerat/Produkt: Gewerbliche Trockner mit den folgenden Modellnummern:

Tschechische Republik
DX190AE DT345AH
DX190AH DT530AE
DT190AE DT530AG
DT190AG DT530AS
DT190AH DTG80AE
DT250AE DT680AG
DT250AG DT680AS
DT250AS DT190BG
DT250AH DT250BG
DT285AE DT250BS
DT285AG DT250BH
DT285AS DT285BG
DT285AH DT285BS
DS285AE DT285BH
DS285AG DS285BG
DD285AE DD285BG
DD285AG DD285BS
DD285AS DT345BG
DT345AE DT345BS
DT345AG DT345BH
DT345AS DT530BG

Seriennummer:
9T000001ym-9T999999ym
16T000001ym-16T999999ym

ym: Beliebiges Zeichen

DT530BS LS250
DT680BG LS250HP
DT680BS LS300

TX9 LS300HP
TX9HP LSMS13
T9 LSD300
TOHP LS350

T11 LS350HP
T11HP LS530
T13 LS680
T13HP SWT11
TAMS13 SWT11HP
T1313 SWT13
T16 SWT13HP
T16HP SWT16
T24 SWT16HP
T35 SWT24
LSX195 IDR195
LSX195HP IHP195
LS195 IDR190
LS195HP IHP190

IDR250
IHP250
IDR285
IHP285
IDS285
IDD285
IDR345
IHP345
IDR530
IDR680
UDR195
UHP195
UDR190
UHP190
UDR250
UHP250
UDR285
UHP285
UDS285
uDD285
UDR345

9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym
24T000001ym-24T999999ym

*Kann 0, 9 ,A ,D sein

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

IMS285
1T285
1345
1530
1680
PHP190
PHP250
PHP285
PHP345
TU1E
T11VP
T13E
T13VP
T16E
T16VP
TOE
T9-JESS
TOVP
T10VP
T10E
DT195AE

11T000001ym-11T999999ym
35T000001ym-35T999999ym

EC_HYDROS_ST11
EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
EC_HYDROS ST14
EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
EC_HYDROS_ST16
EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
EC_HYDROS_ST19
EC_HYDROS_ST19HP
DT195AH

13T000001ym-13T999999ym
13T*000001ym-13T*999999ym

3. Der Gegenstand dieser Erkldrung steht im Einklang mit den einschlagigen EU-Richtlinien/-Verordnungen und harmonisierten EU-Normen:
MD #2006/42/EC

EN50570:2013/A1:2018

EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Fulfil the safety objectives of the LVD 2014/35/EU

EMC Directive #2014/30/EU

CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019

CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
RED #2014/53/EU

EN 300 328 V2.2.2

EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

RoHS Directive #2011/65/EU
EN IEC63000:2018

GAR (EU) #2016/426
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999
SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b
62100 Brno CZ

E-31-01285-17-Rev.4
4. Technische Unterlagen zusammengestellt und aufbewahrt bei Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Ptibor, Tschechische Republik.

5. Unterzeichnet fiir und im Namen von:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o0.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Piibor

Tschechische Republik

© Copyright 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC
Alle Rechte vorbehalten. Ohne die ausdruckliche schriftliche Genehmigung des

Herausgebers darf kein Teil dieses Handbuches in irgendeiner Form oder in irgendeiner

Weise reproduziert oder lbertragen werden.

Teilenr. D2229-2025
Juni 2025
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Radim Polednik, Qualitdtsmanager, 2025-06-01

© Copyright 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Teilenr. D2229-2025
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ARAwon cuppépewong EE

Epeig, n etaupeio Alliance Laundry CE s.1.0., 0G KOTOOKEVAGTNHG, SNAGVOLUE S8 TNG TOPOVGAG LE SIKT LG KO OTOKAELGTIKT €00V, OTL TO TPOTOV GTO OTOI0 AVAPEPETAL TO
TopOV £YYPaeo Exel GXEONNOTEL GOUPOVOL LE Kot TANPOL OAES TIG OYETIKEG StatdEels Tmv odnytdv/Kavovicudv g EE.

1. Kataokevaotg:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

Togywn Anpokpartio

2. IIpoidv cvokevig: Emayyelpatikd oteyvatiplo e Toug &ng aptBpoig LoviéAmv:

DX190AE DT345AH
DX190AH DT530AE
DT190AE DT530AG
DT190AG DT530AS
DT190AH DTG80AE
DT250AE DT680AG
DT250AG DT680AS
DT250AS DT190BG
DT250AH DT250BG
DT285AE DT250BS
DT285AG DT250BH
DT285AS DT285BG
DT285AH DT285BS
DS285AE DT285BH
DS285AG DS285BG
DD285AE DD285BG
DD285AG DD285BS
DD285AS DT345BG
DT345AE DT345BS
DT345AG DT345BH
DT345AS DT530BG
ApBuog oepdc:

9T000001ym-9T999999ym

DT530BS
DT680BG
DT680BS
TX9
TX9HP
T9

TOHP
T11
T11HP
T13
T13HP
TAMS13
T1313
T16
T16HP
T24

T35
LSX195
LSX195HP
LS195
LS195HP

16T000001ym-16T999999ym
ym: MTTopei va gival 0TToI003ATTOTE

XapakTipag

LS250
LS250HP
LS300
LS300HP
LSMS13
LSD300
LS350
LS350HP
LS530
LS680
SWT11
SWT11HP
SWT13
SWT13HP
SWT16
SWT16HP
SWT24
IDR195
IHP195
IDR190
IHP190

9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym
24T000001ym-24T999999ym
* MTTopei va gival 0 XapakTApag

0,9AD

IDR250
IHP250
IDR285
IHP285
IDS285
IDD285
IDR345
IHP345
IDR530
IDR680
UDR195
UHP195
UDR190
UHP190
UDR250
UHP250
UDR285
UHP285
UDS285
uDD285
UDR345

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

IMS285

PHP190
PHP250
PHP285
PHP345
TU1E
T11VP
T13E
T13VP
T16E
T16VP
TOE
T9-JESS
TOVP
T10VP
T10E
DT195AE

DT195AH

11T000001ym-11T999999ym
35T000001ym-35T999999ym

EC_HYDROS_ST11
IT285 EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
1345 EC_HYDROS_ST14
1530 EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
1680 EC_HYDROS_ST16
EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
EC_HYDROS_ST19
EC_HYDROS_ST19HP

13T000001ym-13T999999ym
13T*000001ym-13T*999999ym

3. O otdy0G ™G SNAMONG TOL TEPLYPAPETAL TOPATAVE EIVOL GOUPMVOS TTPOG TIG OYETIKESG 0dNYieg/kavoviopovg g EE kot evappoviopéva tpotuna g EE:
MD #2006/42/EC

EN50570:2013/A1:2018

EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Fulfil the safety objectives of the LVD 2014/35/EU

EMC Directive #2014/30/EU

CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019

CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
RED #2014/53/EU

EN 300 328 vV2.2.2

EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

RoHS Directive #2011/65/EU

EN IEC63000:2018

GAR (EU) #2016/426

EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999

SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b

62100 Brno CZ
E-31-01285-17-Rev.4

4. O tegqvikdg eaxerog ouvtdydnke and tov Radim Polednik kot dratnpeitar and v Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Piibor, Anpokpatio g Togyloc.

5. Ymoypagn yo Kot ek HEPOVG TNG:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Piibor

© Aikaiwpa TIVeupaTIKAG 1I910kTNoiag 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC
Me emipUAagn kaBe vouipou SiIKalwPaTog. ATTaYOPEUETAI N AVATTOPAYWYN A N
QAvaPETAd0an OTTOIOUBHTIOTE JEPOUG TOU TTAPOVTOG EYXEIPISIOU, O€ OTTOIAdNTIOTE JOPYN A

ME OTT0I00NATTOTE PECO, XWPIG TN PNTH £yypa®n ouvaivean Tou ekdOTN.

Ap. e€aptrpatog D2229-2025
louviog 2025



Anpoxpartio g Toeylog

oo it /|

Radim Polednik, Atevbvvtig [Tootiko EAéyyov, 2025-06-01

© Aikaiwpa TveupaTikig 181okTnoiag 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Ap. e€aptrpatog D2229-2025
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Laundry Systems

Declaracion de conformidad UE

Nosotros, Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., como fabricante, por la presente declaramos bajo nuestra propia y Gnica responsabilidad que los productos a los que se refiere este docu-
mento estan diseflados de acuerdo con todas las disposiciones pertinentes de las directivas y los reglamentos de la UE.

1. Fabricante:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

LS250
LS250HP
LS300
LS300HP
LSMS13
LSD300
LS350
LS350HP
LS530
LS680
SWT11
SWT11HP
SWT13
SWT13HP
SWT16
SWT16HP
SWT24
IDR195
IHP195
IDR190

IDR250
IHP250
IDR285
IHP285
IDS285
IDD285
IDR345
IHP345
IDR530
IDR680
UDR195
UHP195
UDR190
UHP190
UDR250
UHP250
UDR285
UHP285
UDS285
uDD285

Republica Checa

2. Producto: secadoras comerciales con los siguientes nimeros de modelo:
DX190AE DT345AH DT530BS
DX190AH DT530AE DT680BG
DT190AE DT530AG DT680BS
DT190AG DT530AS TX9
DT190AH DTG80AE TX9HP
DT250AE DT680AG T9
DT250AG DT680AS TOHP
DT250AS DT190BG T11
DT250AH DT250BG T11HP
DT285AE DT250BS T13
DT285AG DT250BH T13HP
DT285AS DT285BG TAMS13
DT285AH DT285BS T1313
DS285AE DT285BH T16
DS285AG DS285BG T16HP
DD285AE DD285BG T24
DD285AG DD285BS T35
DD285AS DT345BG LSX195
DT345AE DT345BS LSX195HP
DT345AG DT345BH LS195
DT345AS DT530BG LS195HP

Numero de serie:
9T000001ym-9T999999ym

16T000001ym-16T999999ym

ym (afio de modelo): puede ser cual-
quier caracter.

IHP190

9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym
24T000001ym-24T999999ym
*Puede ser el caracter 0,9,A,D

UDR345

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

IMS285

PHP190
PHP250
PHP285
PHP345
TU1E
T11VP
T13E
T13VP
T16E
T16VP
TOE
T9-JESS
TOVP
T10VP
T10E
DT195AE

DT195AH

11T000001ym-11T999999ym
35T000001ym-35T999999ym

EC_HYDROS_ST11
IT285 EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
1345 EC_HYDROS_ST14
1530 EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
1680 EC_HYDROS_ST16
EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
EC_HYDROS_ST19
EC_HYDROS_ST19HP

13T000001ym-13T999999ym
13T*000001ym-13T*999999ym

3. El objeto de la declaracion descrita anteriormente es conforme con las directivas y los reglamentos de la UE y las normas armonizadas de la UE:
MD #2006/42/EC

EN50570:2013/A1:2018

EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Fulfil the safety objectives of the LVD 2014/35/EU

EMC Directive #2014/30/EU

CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019

CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
RED #2014/53/EU

EN 300 328 vV2.2.2

EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

RoHS Directive #2011/65/EU

EN IEC63000:2018

GAR (EU) #2016/426

EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999

SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b

62100 Brno CZ
E-31-01285-17-Rev.4

4. Documentacion técnica recopilada por y conservada en Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Ptibor (Republica Checa).
5. Firmado por y en representacion de:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Piibor

© Alliance Laundry Systems LLC, 2025

Reservados todos los derechos. Ninguna parte del contenido de este manual se puede

reproducir ni transmitir de ninguna forma ni por ningiin medio sin el consentimiento
escrito expreso del editor.

No. de pieza. D2229-2025
Junio 2025



Republica Checa
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Radim Polednik, gestor de calidad, 2025-06-01

© Alliance Laundry Systems LLC, 2025 No. de pieza. D2229-2025
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EL Vastavusdeklaratsioon

Meie, Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o. kui tootja, kinnitame oma ainsal vastutusel, et selles dokumendis kisitletavad tooted on projekteeritud vastavuses EL-i direktiivide ja méaéruste
koikide asjakohaste sétetega.

1. Tootja:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor
TSehhi Vabariik

2. Toode: Kommertskuivatid jargmiste mudelinumbritega:

DX190AE
DX190AH
DT190AE
DT190AG
DT190AH
DT250AE
DT250AG
DT250AS
DT250AH
DT285AE
DT285AG
DT285AS
DT285AH
DS285AE
DS285AG
DD285AE
DD285AG
DD285AS
DT345AE
DT345AG
DT345AS
Seerianumber:

9T000001ym-9T999999ym
16T000001ym-16T999999ym
ym : V&ib olla suvaline tark

DT345AH
DT530AE
DT530AG
DT530AS
DT680AE
DT680AG
DT680AS
DT190BG
DT250BG
DT250BS
DT250BH
DT285BG
DT285BS
DT285BH
DS285BG
DD285BG
DD285BS
DT345BG
DT345BS
DT345BH
DT530BG

DT530BS LS250
DT680BG LS250HP
DT680BS LS300

TX9 LS300HP
TX9HP LSMS13
T9 LSD300
TOHP LS350

T11 LS350HP
T11HP LS530
T13 LS680
T13HP SWT11
TAMS13 SWT11HP
T1313 SWT13
T16 SWT13HP
T16HP SWT16
T24 SWT16HP
T35 SWT24
LSX195 IDR195
LSX195HP IHP195
LS195 IDR190
LS195HP IHP190

IDR250
IHP250
IDR285
IHP285
IDS285
IDD285
IDR345
IHP345
IDR530
IDR680
UDR195
UHP195
UDR190
UHP190
UDR250
UHP250
UDR285
UHP285
UDS285
uDD285
UDR345

9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym
24T000001ym-24T999999ym

*Voib olla jargmine tark: 0,9,A,D

UHP345 IMS285 EC_HYDROS_ST11
UDR530 1T285 EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
UDRG680 1345 EC_HYDROS_ST14
SDR195 1530 EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
SHP195 1680 EC_HYDROS_ST16
SDR190 PHP190 EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
SHP190 PHP250 EC_HYDROS_ST19
SDR250 PHP285 EC_HYDROS_ST19HP
SHP250 PHP345 DT195AH

SDR285 TU1E

SHP285 T11VP

SDS285 T13E

SDD285 T13VP

SDR345 T16E

SHP345 T16VP

SDR530 TOE

SDR680 T9-JESS

1195 TOVP

1190 T10VP

1250 T10E

1285 DT195AE
11T000001ym-11T999999ym 13T000001ym-13T999999ym
35T000001ym-35T999999ym 13T*000001ym-13T*999999ym

3. Eespool kirjeldatud deklaratsiooni objekt on kooskdlas asjakohaste EL-i direktiivide ja iihtlustatud standarditega.
MD #2006/42/EC

EN50570:2013/A1:2018

EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Fulfil the safety objectives of the LVD 2014/35/EU

EMC Directive #2014/30/EU

CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019

CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
RED #2014/53/EU

EN 300 328 V2.2.2

EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

RoHS Directive #2011/65/EU
EN IEC63000:2018

GAR (EU) #2016/426
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999
SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b
62100 Brno CZ

E-31-01285-17-Rev.4

4. Tehniline toimik on koostatud ja seda hoitakse ettevottes Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Ptibor, TSehhi Vabariik

5. Allakirjutanud:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o0.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Piibor
TSehhi Vabariik

© Autoridigus 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC

Kdik digused kaitstud. Juhendi Uhtegi osa ei tohi reprodutseerida ega edastada uheski
vormis ega Uhegi vahendiga ilma kirjastajalt saadud selgesdnalise kirjaliku néusolekuta.

Osa nr. D2229-2025
Juuni 2025
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Radim Polednik, kvaliteedijuht, 1.06.2025

© Autoridigus 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Osa nr. D2229-2025
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EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus

Allekirjoittanut valmistaja Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0. ilmoittaa titen omalla ja yksinomaisella vastuullaan, ettd tdhan dokumenttiin liittyvd tuote on suunniteltu asiaa koskevien
EU:n direktiivien/asetusten mukaisesti ja tayttad kaikki niiden asiaa koskevat vaatimukset.

1. Valmistaja:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor
Czech Republic

2. Laite, tuote: Ammattikdytt66n tarkoitetut kuivaajat, joilla on seuraavat mallinumerot:

DX190AE
DX190AH
DT190AE
DT190AG
DT190AH
DT250AE
DT250AG
DT250AS
DT250AH
DT285AE
DT285AG
DT285AS
DT285AH
DS285AE
DS285AG
DD285AE
DD285AG
DD285AS
DT345AE
DT345AG
DT345AS
Sarjanumero:

9T000001ym-9T999999ym
16T000001ym-16T999999ym
ym: Voi olla mika tahansa merkki

DT345AH
DT530AE
DT530AG
DT530AS
DT680AE
DT680AG
DT680AS
DT190BG
DT250BG
DT250BS
DT250BH
DT285BG
DT285BS
DT285BH
DS285BG
DD285BG
DD285BS
DT345BG
DT345BS
DT345BH
DT530BG

DT530BS LS250
DT680BG LS250HP
DT680BS LS300

TX9 LS300HP
TX9HP LSMS13
T9 LSD300
TOHP LS350

T11 LS350HP
T11HP LS530
T13 LS680
T13HP SWT11
TAMS13 SWT11HP
T1313 SWT13
T16 SWT13HP
T16HP SWT16
T24 SWT16HP
T35 SWT24
LSX195 IDR195
LSX195HP IHP195
LS195 IDR190
LS195HP IHP190

IDR250
IHP250
IDR285
IHP285
IDS285
IDD285
IDR345
IHP345
IDR530
IDR680
UDR195
UHP195
UDR190
UHP190
UDR250
UHP250
UDR285
UHP285
UDS285
uDD285
UDR345

9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym
24T000001ym-24T999999ym

*Voi olla merkki 0, 9, A, D

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

11T000001ym-11T999999ym
35T000001ym-35T999999ym

IMS285 EC_HYDROS_ST11
IT285 EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
1345 EC_HYDROS_ST14
1530 EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
1680 EC_HYDROS_ST16

PHP190 EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
PHP250 EC_HYDROS_ST19
PHP285 EC_HYDROS_ST19HP
PHP345 DT195AH

TU1E

T11VP

T13E

T13VP

T16E

T16VP

TOE

T9-JESS

TOVP

T10VP

T10E

DT195AE

3. Ylla kuvattu vakuutuksen kohde on asiaa koskevan unionin direktiivien/asetusten ja yhdenmukaistettujen standardien mukainen:
MD #2006/42/EC

EN50570:2013/A1:2018

EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Fulfil the safety objectives of the LVD 2014/35/EU

EMC Directive #2014/30/EU

CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019

CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
RED #2014/53/EU

EN 300 328 V2.2.2

EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

RoHS Directive #2011/65/EU
EN IEC63000:2018

GAR (EU) #2016/426
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999
SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b
62100 Brno CZ

E-31-01285-17-Rev.4
4. Tekninen asiakirja on laadittu ja sitd sdilytetddn seuraavassa paikassa: Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Pibor, T$ekin tasavalta.

5. Allekirjoitettu seuraavien puolesta ja nimissa:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o0.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Piibor
Tsekin tasavalta

© Copyright 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC

Kaikki oikeudet pidatetaan. Mitdan tdman kirjan sisallon osaa ei saa jaljentaa tai levittaa
missdan muodossa tai millaan tavoin ilman julkaisijan selkeaa kirjallista lupaa.

13T000001ym-13T999999ym
13T7*000001ym-13T*999999ym

Osanro D2229-2025
Kesakuu 2025
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Radim Polednik, laatupasllikko, 2025-06-01

© Copyright 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Osanro D2229-2025
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Déclaration de conformité UE

Nous, Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., en tant que fabricant, déclarons par la présente sous notre seule responsabilité que les produits auxquels ce document se rapporte sont
conformes dans leur conception a toutes les dispositions pertinentes de normes/réglementations de 1’UE.

1. Fabricant :
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor
République tchéque

2. Produit d'équipement : Séche-linge commerciaux portant les numéros de modéle suivants :

DX190AE DT345AH DT530BS
DX190AH DT530AE DT680BG
DT190AE DT530AG DT680BS
DT190AG DT530AS TX9
DT190AH DT680AE TX9HP
DT250AE DT680AG T9
DT250AG DT680AS TOHP
DT250AS DT190BG T11
DT250AH DT250BG T11HP
DT285AE DT250BS T13
DT285AG DT250BH T13HP
DT285AS DT285BG TAMS13
DT285AH DT285BS T1313
DS285AE DT285BH T16
DS285AG DS285BG T16HP
DD285AE DD285BG T24
DD285AG DD285BS T35
DD285AS DT345BG LSX195
DT345AE DT345BS LSX195HP
DT345AG DT345BH LS195
DT345AS DT530BG LS195HP
Numéro de série :
9T000001ym-9T999999ym
16T000001ym-16T999999ym
ym : |l peut s'agir de n'importe quel
caractére

LS250
LS250HP
LS300
LS300HP
LSMS13
LSD300
LS350
LS350HP
LS530
LS680
SWT11
SWT11HP
SWT13
SWT13HP
SWT16
SWT16HP
SWT24
IDR195
IHP195
IDR190
IHP190

IDR250
IHP250
IDR285
IHP285
IDS285
IDD285
IDR345
IHP345
IDR530
IDR680
UDR195
UHP195
UDR190
UHP190
UDR250
UHP250
UDR285
UHP285
UDS285
uDD285
UDR345

9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym
24T000001ym-24T999999ym
* Pouvant étre 0,9,A,D

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

IMS285 EC_HYDROS_ST11
1T285 EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
1345 EC_HYDROS_ST14
1530 EC_HYDROS_ST14HP

1680 EC_HYDROS_ST16
PHP190 EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
PHP250 EC_HYDROS_ST19
PHP285 EC_HYDROS_ST19HP

PHP345 DT195AH
TU1E
T11VP
T13E
T13VP
T16E
T16VP
TOE
T9-JESS
TOVP
T10VP
T10E
DT195AE

11T000001ym-11T999999ym
35T000001ym-35T999999ym

13T000001ym-13T999999ym
13T*000001ym-13T*999999ym

3. L’objet de la déclaration décrit ci-dessus est en conformité avec toutes les directives/réglementations et normes harmonisées de I’UE lui étant applicables :

MD #2006/42/EC
EN50570:2013/A1:2018
EN60335-1:2012

CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Fulfil the safety objectives of the LVD 2014/35/EU

EMC Directive #2014/30/EU
CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019
CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 €d3:2019
RED #2014/53/EU
EN 300 328 vV2.2.2
EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1
RoHS Directive #2011/65/EU
EN IEC63000:2018
GAR (EU) #2016/426
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999
SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b
62100 Brno CZ
E-31-01285-17-Rev.4

4. Fichier technique compilé et tenu a disposition par Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o. Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Ptibor, République Tcheque.

5. Signé pour et au nom de :
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

© Copyright 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC

Tous droits réservés. Cette publication ne saurait étre reproduite ou transmise, méme
partiellement, sous quelque forme ou par quelque moyen que ce soit sans I'autorisation

expresse écrite de I'éditeur.

N° réf. D2229-2025
Juin 2025



République Tchéque
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Radim Polednik, Responsable Qualité, 2025-06-01

© Copyright 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC N° réf. D2229-2025



IAIIiance“

Laundry Systems

Izjava o sukladnosti EU

Mi, Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., kao proizvodac, ovime pod svojom punom odgovornoséu, izjavljujemo da su proizvodi na koje se odnosi ovaj dokument napravljeni u skladu i
ispunjavaju sve pripadajuce odredbe direktiva i normi EU.

1. Proizvodac:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor
Ceska

2. Proizvod uredaja: Komercijalne susilice sa sljede¢im brojevima modela:

DX190AE
DX190AH
DT190AE
DT190AG
DT190AH
DT250AE
DT250AG
DT250AS
DT250AH
DT285AE
DT285AG
DT285AS
DT285AH
DS285AE
DS285AG
DD285AE
DD285AG
DD285AS
DT345AE
DT345AG
DT345AS
Serijski broj:

9T000001ym-9T999999ym
16T000001ym-16T999999ym
ym: Moze biti bilo koji znak

DT345AH
DT530AE
DT530AG
DT530AS
DT680AE
DT680AG
DT680AS
DT190BG
DT250BG
DT250BS
DT250BH
DT285BG
DT285BS
DT285BH
DS285BG
DD285BG
DD285BS
DT345BG
DT345BS
DT345BH
DT530BG

DT530BS LS250
DT680BG LS250HP
DT680BS LS300

TX9 LS300HP
TX9HP LSMS13
T9 LSD300
TOHP LS350

T11 LS350HP
T11HP LS530
T13 LS680
T13HP SWT11
TAMS13 SWT11HP
T1313 SWT13
T16 SWT13HP
T16HP SWT16
T24 SWT16HP
T35 SWT24
LSX195 IDR195
LSX195HP IHP195
LS195 IDR190
LS195HP IHP190

IDR250
IHP250
IDR285
IHP285
IDS285
IDD285
IDR345
IHP345
IDR530
IDR680
UDR195
UHP195
UDR190
UHP190
UDR250
UHP250
UDR285
UHP285
UDS285
uDD285
UDR345

9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym
24T000001ym-24T999999ym

* Moze biti znak 0,9,A,D

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

IMS285
1T285
1345
1530
1680
PHP190
PHP250
PHP285
PHP345
TU1E
T11VP
T13E
T13VP
T16E
T16VP
TOE
T9-JESS
TOVP
T10VP
T10E
DT195AE

11T000001ym-11T999999ym
35T000001ym-35T999999ym

EC_HYDROS_ST11
EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
EC_HYDROS ST14
EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
EC_HYDROS_ST16
EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
EC_HYDROS_ST19
EC_HYDROS_ST19HP
DT195AH

13T000001ym-13T999999ym
13T*000001ym-13T*999999ym

3. Gore opisani predmet izjave u skladu je sa svim pripadaju¢im direktivama/normama i uskladenim standardima EU:
MD #2006/42/EC

EN50570:2013/A1:2018

EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Fulfil the safety objectives of the LVD 2014/35/EU

EMC Directive #2014/30/EU

CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019

CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
RED #2014/53/EU

EN 300 328 V2.2.2

EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

RoHS Directive #2011/65/EU
EN IEC63000:2018

GAR (EU) #2016/426
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999
SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b
62100 Brno CZ

E-31-01285-17-Rev.4
4. tehnicka dokumentacija koju je sastavio Radim Polednik ¢uva se u Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o0., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Piibor, Czech Republic.

5. Potpisao za i u ime:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o0.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor
Republika Ceska

© Copyright 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC
Sva prava pridrzana. Niti jedan dio sadrzaja ove knjige ne smije se reproducirati niti u

bilo kojem obliku ni na bilo koji nacin prenositi bez izri€itog pisanog dopustenja izdavaca.

Br. dijela: D2229-2025
Lipanj 2025
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Radim Polednik, Menadzer kvalitete, 1.6.2025.

© Copyright 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Br. dijela: D2229-2025
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EK - UK megfeleléségi nyilatkozat

Eziton az Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o. mint gyarto sajat és kizarolagos feleldssége tudataban kijelenti, hogy a jelen dokumentumban hivatkozott termékek kialakitasa megfelel az

unios iranyelvek és eldirasok valamennyi vonatkozo rendelkezésének.

1. Gyarto:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

Cseh Koztarsasag

2. Berendezés: A kovetkez6 modellszami kereskedelmi szaritogépek:

DX190AE
DX190AH
DT190AE
DT190AG
DT190AH
DT250AE
DT250AG
DT250AS
DT250AH
DT285AE
DT285AG
DT285AS
DT285AH
DS285AE
DS285AG
DD285AE
DD285AG
DD285AS
DT345AE
DT345AG
DT345AS
Sorozatszam:

9T000001éh—9T999999¢éh
16T000001éh—16T999999¢éh
éh: Tetszéleges karakter lehet

DT345AH
DT530AE
DT530AG
DT530AS
DT680AE
DT680AG
DT680AS
DT190BG
DT250BG
DT250BS
DT250BH
DT285BG
DT285BS
DT285BH
DS285BG
DD285BG
DD285BS
DT345BG
DT345BS
DT345BH
DT530BG

DT530BS LS250
DT680BG LS250HP
DT680BS LS300

TX9 LS300HP
TX9HP LSMS13
T9 LSD300
TOHP LS350

T11 LS350HP
T11HP LS530
T13 LS680
T13HP SWT11
TAMS13 SWT11HP
T1313 SWT13
T16 SWT13HP
T16HP SWT16
T24 SWT16HP
T35 SWT24
LSX195 IDR195
LSX195HP IHP195
LS195 IDR190
LS195HP IHP190

IDR250
IHP250
IDR285
IHP285
IDS285
IDD285
IDR345
IHP345
IDR530
IDR680
UDR195
UHP195
UDR190
UHP190
UDR250
UHP250
UDR285
UHP285
UDS285
uDD285
UDR345

9TX000001éh—-9TX999999¢éh
24T000001€h—24T999999¢éh

*0, 9, A, D karakter lehet

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

11T000001éh—11T999999¢éh
35T000001éh—-35T999999éh

IMS285
1T285
1345
1530
1680
PHP190
PHP250
PHP285
PHP345
TU1E
T11VP
T13E
T13VP
T16E
T16VP
TOE
T9-JESS
TOVP
T10VP
T10E

DT195AE

EC_HYDROS_ST11
EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
EC_HYDROS ST14
EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
EC_HYDROS_ST16
EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
EC_HYDROS_ST19
EC_HYDROS_ST19HP
DT195AH

13T000001€h—13T999999¢éh
13T*000001€h—13T*999999¢éh

3. A fenti nyilatkozat targya 6sszhangban van a vonatkozé EU iranyelvekkel/eldirasokkal és a harmonizalt szabvanyokkal.
MD #2006/42/EC

EN50570:2013/A1:2018

EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Fulfil the safety objectives of the LVD 2014/35/EU

EMC Directive #2014/30/EU

CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019

CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
RED #2014/53/EU

EN 300 328 V2.2.2

EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

RoHS Directive #2011/65/EU
EN IEC63000:2018

GAR (EU) #2016/426
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999
SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b
62100 Brno CZ

E-31-01285-17-Rev.4

4. Az osszedllitott miiszaki dokumentacio elérhetd: Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Ptibor, Csehorszag.
5. Alairta a kovetkez6 képviseletében és nevében:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o0.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor
Csehorszag

© Tulajdonjogt 2025: Alliance Laundry Systems LLC
Minden jog fenntartva. A fuzet tartalmanak egyik része sem sokszorosithaté vagy
tovabbithaté semmilyen formaban, illetve semmilyen médon a kiadé kifejezett irdsos

engedélye nélkdl.

Cikkszam: D2229-2025
junius 2025
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Radim Polednik, minéségbiztositasi vezetd, 2025. 06. 01.

© Tulajdonjogt 2025: Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Cikkszam: D2229-2025
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ESB-samramisyfirlysing

Vio, Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o. sem framleidandi, lysum pvi hér med yfir, alfarid 4 okkar eigin abyrgd, ad vorur peaer sem betta skjal 4 vid um eru hannadar i samreemi vid og
uppfylla 61l videigandi akvaedi tilskipana/reglugerda ESB.

1.

Framleidandi:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

2. Vara sem er teeki: Purrkarar til nota i atvinnuskyni med eftirfarandi tegundarnimerum:

3.

Tékklandi
DX190AE DT345AH
DX190AH DT530AE
DT190AE DT530AG
DT190AG DT530AS
DT190AH DT680AE
DT250AE DT680AG
DT250AG DT680AS
DT250AS DT190BG
DT250AH DT250BG
DT285AE DT250BS
DT285AG DT250BH
DT285AS DT285BG
DT285AH DT285BS
DS285AE DT285BH
DS285AG DS285BG
DD285AE DD285BG
DD285AG DD285BS
DD285AS DT345BG
DT345AE DT345BS
DT345AG DT345BH
DT345AS DT530BG
Radntmer:

9T000001ym-9T999999ym
16T000001ym-16T999999ym
ym: Getur verid hvada stafur sem er

EMC Directive #2014/30/EU

RoHS Directive #2011/65/EU

EN50570:2013/A1:2018

EN60335-1:2012

DT530BS
DT680BG
DT680BS
TX9
TX9HP
T9

TOHP
T11
T11HP
T13
T13HP
TAMS13
T1313
T16
T16HP
T24

T35
LSX195
LSX195HP
LS195
LS195HP

LS250
LS250HP
LS300
LS300HP
LSMS13
LSD300
LS350
LS350HP
LS530
LS680
SWT11
SWT11HP
SWT13
SWT13HP
SWT16
SWT16HP
SWT24
IDR195
IHP195
IDR190
IHP190

9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym
24T000001ym-24T999999ym

IDR250
IHP250
IDR285
IHP285
IDS285
IDD285
IDR345
IHP345
IDR530
IDR680
UDR195
UHP195
UDR190
UHP190
UDR250
UHP250
UDR285
UHP285
UDS285
uDD285
UDR345

* Getur verid stafur 0,9,A,D

Markmid ofangreindrar yfirlysingar er i samreemi vid videigandi tilskipanir/reglugerdir ESB og samhafoa stadla ESB:
MD #2006/42/EC

CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Fulfil the safety objectives of the LVD 2014/35/EU

CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019
CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
RED #2014/53/EU

EN 300 328 v2.2.2
EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

EN IEC63000:2018

GAR (EU) #2016/426

EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999

SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b

62100 Brno CZ
E-31-01285-17-Rev.4

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

11T000001ym-11T999999ym
35T000001ym-35T999999ym

IMS285
1T285
1345
1530
1680
PHP190
PHP250
PHP285
PHP345
TU1E
T11VP
T13E
T13VP
T16E
T16VP
TOE
T9-JESS
TOVP
T10VP
T10E

DT195AE

EC_HYDROS_ST11
EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
EC_HYDROS ST14
EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
EC_HYDROS_ST16
EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
EC_HYDROS_ST19
EC_HYDROS_ST19HP
DT195AH

4. Tekniskjal tekid saman af og vardveitt hja Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o. Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Ptibor, Tékklandi.
Undirritad fyrir og fyrir hond:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o0.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

5.

Tékklandi

© Hofundarréttur 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC

Allur réttur askilinn. Ekki ma fj6lrita efni pessarar bokar eda senda pad a neinn hatt ad
hluta eda i heild sinni, nema ad fengnu skriflegu leyfi utgefanda.

13T000001ym-13T999999ym
13T*000001ym-13T*999999ym

Hiuti nr. D2229-2025
Juani 2025
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Radim Polednik, gaedastjori, 2025-06-01

© Hofundarréttur 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Hluti nr. D2229-2025
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Dichiarazione di Conformita UE

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., in qualita di produttore, con la presente dichiara sotto la propria, esclusiva responsabilita che i prodotti a cui si riferisce questo documento sono pro-

gettati in conformita con e soddisfano tutte le disposizioni pertinenti delle direttive/normative UE.

1. Produttore:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

Repubblica Ceca
2. Prodotto Apparato: Asciugatrici commerciali con i seguenti Numeri di Modello:
DX190AE DT345AH DT530BS LS250 IDR250
DX190AH DT530AE DT680BG LS250HP IHP250
DT190AE DT530AG DT680BS LS300 IDR285
DT190AG DT530AS TX9 LS300HP IHP285
DT190AH DT680AE TX9HP LSMS13 1DS285
DT250AE DT680AG T9 LSD300 IDD285
DT250AG DT680AS TOHP LS350 IDR345
DT250AS DT190BG T11 LS350HP IHP345
DT250AH DT250BG T11HP LS530 IDR530
DT285AE DT250BS T13 LS680 IDR680
DT285AG DT250BH T13HP SWT11 UDR195
DT285AS DT285BG TAMS13 SWT11HP UHP195
DT285AH DT285BS T1313 SWT13 UDR190
DS285AE DT285BH T16 SWT13HP UHP190
DS285AG DS285BG T16HP SWT16 UDR250
DD285AE DD285BG T24 SWT16HP UHP250
DD285AG DD285BS T35 SWT24 UDR285
DD285AS DT345BG LSX195 IDR195 UHP285
DT345AE DT345BS LSX195HP IHP195 UDS285
DT345AG DT345BH LS195 IDR190 UDD285
DT345AS DT530BG LS195HP IHP190 UDR345
Serial Number (numero di serie):

9T000001ym-9T999999ym 9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym

16T000001ym-16T999999ym 24T000001ym-24T999999ym

ym: Pud essere un carattere qualsia- * Puo essere il carattere 0,9,A,D

Si

3. L'oggetto della presente dichiarazione, precedentemente descritto, € conforme alle principali direttive/normative UE e ai relativi standard armonizzati:

MD #2006/42/EC
EN50570:2013/A1:2018
EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Fulfil the safety objectives of the LVD 2014/35/EU
EMC Directive #2014/30/EU
CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019
CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
RED #2014/53/EU
EN 300 328 V2.2.2
EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1
RoHS Directive #2011/65/EU
EN IEC63000:2018
GAR (EU) #2016/426
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999
SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b
62100 Brno CZ
E-31-01285-17-Rev.4

4. File tecnico compilato da e conservato presso Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Ptibor, Repubblica Ceca.

5. Firmato a nome e per conto di:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

© Copyright 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

Tultti i diritti riservati. Nessuna parte di questo manuale puo essere riprodotta o

trasmessa in forma qualsiasi, 0 con mezzo qualsiasi, senza l'autorizzazione scritta di chi

I’ha pubblicato.

IMS285 EC_HYDROS_ST11
1T285 EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
1345 EC_HYDROS_ST14
1530 EC_HYDROS_ST14HP

1680 EC_HYDROS_ST16
PHP190 EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
PHP250 EC_HYDROS_ST19
PHP285 EC_HYDROS_ST19HP

PHP345 DT195AH
TU1E
T11VP
T13E
T13VP
T16E
T16VP
TOE
T9-JESS
TOVP
T10VP
T10E
DT195AE

11T000001ym-11T999999ym
35T000001ym-35T999999ym

13T000001ym-13T999999ym
13T*000001ym-13T*999999ym

Parte n. D2229-2025
Giugno 2025



Repubblica Ceca

oo it /|

Radim Polednik, Quality Manager, 2025-06-01

© Copyright 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Parte n. D2229-2025
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ES Atitikties deklaracija

Mes, ,,Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0.“, kaip gamintojas prisiimdami atsakomybg deklaruojame, kad gaminys, kuriam skirtas Sis dokumentas, sukurtas pagal ir atitinka visas susijusiy
ES direktyvy ir standarty nuostatas.

1. Gamintojas:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Piibor

Cekijos Respublika

2. Produktas: komercinés dziovyklés, kuriy modeliy numeriai:

DX190AE
DX190AH
DT190AE
DT190AG
DT190AH
DT250AE
DT250AG
DT250AS
DT250AH
DT285AE
DT285AG
DT285AS
DT285AH
DS285AE
DS285AG
DD285AE
DD285AG
DD285AS
DT345AE
DT345AG
DT345AS
Serijos numeris:

9T000001ym-9T999999ym

DT345AH
DT530AE
DT530AG
DT530AS
DT680AE
DT680AG
DT680AS
DT190BG
DT250BG
DT250BS
DT250BH
DT285BG
DT285BS
DT285BH
DS285BG
DD285BG
DD285BS
DT345BG
DT345BS
DT345BH
DT530BG

DT530BS
DT680BG
DT680BS
TX9
TX9HP
T9

TOHP
T11
T11HP
T13
T13HP
TAMS13
T1313
T16
T16HP
T24

T35
LSX195
LSX195HP
LS195
LS195HP

16T000001ym-16T999999ym
ym: Gali bati bet koks simbolis

LS250
LS250HP
LS300
LS300HP
LSMS13
LSD300
LS350
LS350HP
LS530
LS680
SWT11
SWT11HP
SWT13
SWT13HP
SWT16
SWT16HP
SWT24
IDR195
IHP195
IDR190
IHP190

9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym
24T000001ym-24T999999ym

IDR250
IHP250
IDR285
IHP285
IDS285
IDD285
IDR345
IHP345
IDR530
IDR680
UDR195
UHP195
UDR190
UHP190
UDR250
UHP250
UDR285
UHP285
UDS285
uDD285
UDR345

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

* Gali bati naudojami simboliai 0, 9,

A D

IMS285
1T285
1345
1530
1680
PHP190
PHP250
PHP285
PHP345
TU1E
T11VP
T13E
T13VP
T16E
T16VP
TOE
T9-JESS
TOVP
T10VP
T10E
DT195AE

EC_HYDROS_ST11
EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
EC_HYDROS ST14
EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
EC_HYDROS_ST16
EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
EC_HYDROS_ST19
EC_HYDROS_ST19HP
DT195AH

11T000001ym-11T999999ym
35T000001ym-35T999999ym

3. Minétas deklaracijos objektas atitinka susijusiy ES direktyvy ir reglamenty bei darniyjy standarty reikalavimus.
MD #2006/42/EC

EN50570:2013/A1:2018

EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Fulfil the safety objectives of the LVD 2014/35/EU

EMC Directive #2014/30/EU

CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019

CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
RED #2014/53/EU

EN 300 328 vV2.2.2

EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

RoHS Directive #2011/65/EU
EN IEC63000:2018

GAR (EU) #2016/426
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999
SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b
62100 Brno CZ

E-31-01285-17-Rev.4

4. Techning bylg parengé ir saugo ,,Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., Mistecka 1116 742 58 Piibor, Cekijos Respublika.

5. Pasirasyta:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Piibor

© Autoriy teisés 2025 m., ,Alliance Laundry Systems LLC*.
Visos teisés yra saugomos. Neturint aiSkaus rasytinio leidéjo sutikimo, draudziama kokia
nors forma arba priemonémis atkurti ar perduoti bet kurig Sios knygos turinio dalj.

13T000001ym-13T999999ym
13T*000001ym-13T*999999ym

Dalies nr. D2229-2025
Birzelio mén. 2025



Cekijos Respublika
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Radim Polednik, kokybés vadovas, 2025-06-01

© Autoriy teisés 2025 m., ,Alliance Laundry Systems LLC". Dalies nr. D2229-2025
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ES Atbilstibas deklaracija

Mgs, Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., k@ razotajs, uznemoties pilnu atbildibu, apliecinam, ka razojumi, uz kuriem attiecas Sis dokuments, ir izstradati saskana ar un atbilst visiem at-

tiecigajiem ES direktivu un standartu noteikumiem.

1. Razotajs:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

Cehijas Republika
2. lzstradajums: komercialie velas zavétaji ar $adiem modelu numuriem:
DX190AE DT345AH DT530BS LS250 IDR250
DX190AH DT530AE DT680BG LS250HP IHP250
DT190AE DT530AG DT680BS LS300 IDR285
DT190AG DT530AS TX9 LS300HP IHP285
DT190AH DTG80AE TX9HP LSMS13 IDS285
DT250AE DT680AG T9 LSD300 IDD285
DT250AG DT680AS TOHP LS350 IDR345
DT250AS DT190BG T11 LS350HP IHP345
DT250AH DT250BG T11HP LS530 IDR530
DT285AE DT250BS T13 LS680 IDR680
DT285AG DT250BH T13HP SWT11 UDR195
DT285AS DT285BG TAMS13 SWT11HP UHP195
DT285AH DT285BS T1313 SWT13 UDR190
DS285AE DT285BH T16 SWT13HP UHP190
DS285AG DS285BG T16HP SWT16 UDR250
DD285AE DD285BG T24 SWT16HP UHP250
DD285AG DD285BS T35 SWT24 UDR285
DD285AS DT345BG LSX195 IDR195 UHP285
DT345AE DT345BS LSX195HP IHP195 UDS285
DT345AG DT345BH LS195 IDR190 UDD285
DT345AS DT530BG LS195HP IHP190 UDR345
S@rijas numurs:

9T000001ym-9T999999ym 9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym

16T000001ym-16T999999ym 24T000001ym-24T999999ym

ym: Var bat jebkura rakstzime * Var bt rakstzime 0,9,A,D

3. leprieks noraditais deklaracijas objekts atbilst piem&rojamo ES direktivu un saskanoto standartu prasibam.

MD #2006/42/EC
EN50570:2013/A1:2018
EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Fulfil the safety objectives of the LVD 2014/35/EU
EMC Directive #2014/30/EU
CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019
CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
RED #2014/53/EU
EN 300 328 V2.2.2
EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1
RoHS Directive #2011/65/EU
EN IEC63000:2018
GAR (EU) #2016/426
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999
SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b
62100 Brno CZ
E-31-01285-17-Rev.4

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

11T000001ym-11T999999ym
35T000001ym-35T999999ym

IMS285
1T285
1345
1530
1680
PHP190
PHP250
PHP285
PHP345
TU1E
T11VP
T13E
T13VP
T16E
T16VP
TOE
T9-JESS
TOVP
T10VP
T10E
DT195AE

EC_HYDROS_ST11
EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
EC_HYDROS ST14
EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
EC_HYDROS_ST16
EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
EC_HYDROS_ST19
EC_HYDROS_ST19HP
DT195AH

13T000001ym-13T999999ym
13T*000001ym-13T*999999ym

4. Tehniska dokumentacija ir sagatavota un glabajas uznémuma Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., Misteckd 1116, 742 58 Piibor, Cehijas Republika.

5. Parakstits uzdevuma:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o0.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Piibor
Cehijas Republika

© Autortiesibas 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC

Visas tiesibas paturétas. Nevienu §1s gramatas satura daju nedrikst pavairot vai izplatit

nekada forma vai veida bez rakstiskas izdevéja piekriSanas.

Part Nr. D2229-2025
Janijs 2025
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Radims Poledniks (Radim Polednik), kvalitates vaditajs, 01.06.2025..

© Autortiesibas 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Part Nr. D2229-2025
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EU-samsvarserklaring

Herved erklerer vi, Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o0., som produsent med eneansvar, at produktene dette dokumentet gjelder, er konstruert i samsvar med og oppfyller alle relevante
bestemmelser i EU-direktivene/-forordningene.

1. Produsent:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor
Tsjekkia

2. Produkt: Terketromler for kommersiell bruk, med folgende modellnumre:

DX190AE
DX190AH
DT190AE
DT190AG
DT190AH
DT250AE
DT250AG
DT250AS
DT250AH
DT285AE
DT285AG
DT285AS
DT285AH
DS285AE
DS285AG
DD285AE
DD285AG
DD285AS
DT345AE
DT345AG
DT345AS
Serienummer:

9T000001ym-9T999999ym
16T000001ym-16T999999ym
ym: Kan veere ethvert tegn

3. Gjenstanden for erkleringen ovenfor er i samsvar med de relevante EU-direktivene/-forordningene og de EU-harmoniserte standardene:

DT345AH
DT530AE
DT530AG
DT530AS
DT680AE
DT680AG
DT680AS
DT190BG
DT250BG
DT250BS
DT250BH
DT285BG
DT285BS
DT285BH
DS285BG
DD285BG
DD285BS
DT345BG
DT345BS
DT345BH
DT530BG

MD #2006/42/EC

EN50570:2013/A1:2018

EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Fulfil the safety objectives of the LVD 2014/35/EU

EMC Directive #2014/30/EU

DT530BS LS250
DT680BG LS250HP
DT680BS LS300

TX9 LS300HP
TX9HP LSMS13
T9 LSD300
TOHP LS350

T11 LS350HP
T11HP LS530
T13 LS680
T13HP SWT11
TAMS13 SWT11HP
T1313 SWT13
T16 SWT13HP
T16HP SWT16
T24 SWT16HP
T35 SWT24
LSX195 IDR195
LSX195HP IHP195
LS195 IDR190
LS195HP IHP190

IDR250
IHP250
IDR285
IHP285
IDS285
IDD285
IDR345
IHP345
IDR530
IDR680
UDR195
UHP195
UDR190
UHP190
UDR250
UHP250
UDR285
UHP285
UDS285
uDD285
UDR345

9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym
24T000001ym-24T999999ym

* Kan veere tegn 0,9,A,D

CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019

CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
RED #2014/53/EU

EN 300 328 V2.2.2

EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

RoHS Directive #2011/65/EU
EN IEC63000:2018

GAR (EU) #2016/426
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999
SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b
62100 Brno CZ

E-31-01285-17-Rev.4

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

IMS285
1T285
1345
1530
1680
PHP190
PHP250
PHP285
PHP345
TU1E
T11VP
T13E
T13VP
T16E
T16VP
TOE
T9-JESS
TOVP
T10VP
T10E
DT195AE

11T000001ym-11T999999ym
35T000001ym-35T999999ym

EC_HYDROS_ST11
EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
EC_HYDROS ST14
EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
EC_HYDROS_ST16
EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
EC_HYDROS_ST19
EC_HYDROS_ST19HP
DT195AH

13T000001ym-13T999999ym
13T*000001ym-13T*999999ym

4. Teknisk dokument er utarbeidet av og oppbevares hos Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Piibor, Tsjekkia.

5. Underskrevet for og pa vegne av:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o0.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Piibor

Tsjekkiske republikk

© Copyright 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC

Med enerett. Ingen deler av innholdet i denne boken kan reproduseres eller overfgres i

noe format eller pa noen mate uten utgiverens uttrykkelige, skriftlige godkjennelse.

Delenr. D2229-2025
Juni 2025
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Radim Polednik, Quality Manager, 01.06.2025

© Copyright 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Delenr. D2229-2025
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EU conformiteitsverklaring

Wij, Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., als fabrikant, verklaren hierbij op eigen en enige verantwoordelijkheid dat de producten waarop dit document betrekking heeft, ontworpen zijn
in overeenstemming met en voldoen aan alle relevante bepalingen van de EU-richtlijnen/-verordeningen.

1. Fabrikant:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor
Tsjechié

2. Apparaatproduct: Commerciéle drogers met de volgende modelnummers:

DX190AE
DX190AH
DT190AE
DT190AG
DT190AH
DT250AE
DT250AG
DT250AS
DT250AH
DT285AE
DT285AG
DT285AS
DT285AH
DS285AE
DS285AG
DD285AE
DD285AG
DD285AS
DT345AE
DT345AG
DT345AS
Serienummer:

9T000001jm-9T999999jm
16T000001jm-16T999999jm

DT345AH
DT530AE
DT530AG
DT530AS
DT680AE
DT680AG
DT680AS
DT190BG
DT250BG
DT250BS
DT250BH
DT285BG
DT285BS
DT285BH
DS285BG
DD285BG
DD285BS
DT345BG
DT345BS
DT345BH
DT530BG

jm: Kan elk teken zijn

DT530BS LS250
DT680BG LS250HP
DT680BS LS300

TX9 LS300HP
TX9HP LSMS13
T9 LSD300
TOHP LS350

T11 LS350HP
T11HP LS530
T13 LS680
T13HP SWT11
TAMS13 SWT11HP
T1313 SWT13
T16 SWT13HP
T16HP SWT16
T24 SWT16HP
T35 SWT24
LSX195 IDR195
LSX195HP IHP195
LS195 IDR190
LS195HP IHP190

IDR250
IHP250
IDR285
IHP285
IDS285
IDD285
IDR345
IHP345
IDR530
IDR680
UDR195
UHP195
UDR190
UHP190
UDR250
UHP250
UDR285
UHP285
UDS285
uDD285
UDR345

9TX000001jm-9TX999999jm
24T000001jm-24T999999jm
*Is een van de tekens 0,9, A, D

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

11T000001jm-11T999999jm
35T000001jm-35T999999jm

IMS285
1T285
1345
1530
1680
PHP190
PHP250
PHP285
PHP345
TU1E
T11VP
T13E
T13VP
T16E
T16VP
TOE
T9-JESS
TOVP
T10VP
T10E
DT195AE

EC_HYDROS_ST11
EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
EC_HYDROS ST14
EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
EC_HYDROS_ST16
EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
EC_HYDROS_ST19
EC_HYDROS_ST19HP
DT195AH

13T000001jm-13T999999jm

13T*000001jm-13T*999999jm

3. Het voorwerp van de hierboven beschreven verklaring is in overeenstemming met de relevante EU-richtlijnen/-verordeningen en geharmoniseerde EU-normen:
MD #2006/42/EC

EN50570:2013/A1:2018

EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Fulfil the safety objectives of the LVD 2014/35/EU

EMC Directive #2014/30/EU

CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019

CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
RED #2014/53/EU

EN 300 328 V2.2.2

EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

RoHS Directive #2011/65/EU
EN IEC63000:2018

GAR (EU) #2016/426
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999
SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b
62100 Brno CZ

E-31-01285-17-Rev.4
4. Het technisch dossier is samengesteld door en wordt bewaard bij Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Ptibor, Tsjechié

5. Ondertekend voor en ten behoeve van:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o0.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Piibor
Tsjechié

© Copyright 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC
Alle rechten voorbehouden. Geen deel van de inhoud van dit boek mag worden

verveelvoudigd of worden overgedragen in ongeacht welke vorm of op ongeacht welke

wijze zonder de uitdrukkelijke schriftelijke toestemming van de uitgever.

Onderdeel nr. D2229-2025
Juni 2025
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Radim Polednik, Quality Manager, 2025-06-01

© Copyright 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Onderdeel nr. D2229-2025
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Deklaracja zgodnosci UE

Firma Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0. jako producent niniejszym o$wiadcza na wtasna i wytaczng odpowiedzialnos¢, ze produkty, ktorych dotyczy niniejszy dokument, zostaty za-
projektowane zgodnie ze wszystkimi odpowiednimi postanowieniami dyrektyw/przepisow UE oraz spetniaja stosowne wymagania.

1. Producent:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

UHP345 IMS285 EC_HYDROS_ST11

UDR530 1T285 EC_HYDROS_ST11HP

UDRG680 1345 EC_HYDROS_ST14

SDR195 1530 EC_HYDROS_ST14HP

SHP195 1680 EC_HYDROS_ST16

SDR190 PHP190 EC_HYDROS_ST16HP

SHP190 PHP250 EC_HYDROS_ST19

SDR250 PHP285 EC_HYDROS_ST19HP

SHP250 PHP345 DT195AH

SDR285 TU1E

SHP285 T11VP

SDS285 T13E

SDD285 T13VP

SDR345 T16E

SHP345 T16VP

SDR530 TOE

SDR680 T9-JESS

1195 TOVP

1190 T10VP

1250 T10E

1285 DT195AE
11T000001ym-11T999999ym 13T000001ym-13T999999ym

35T000001ym-35T999999ym

Czechy
2. Produkowane urzadzenie: Suszarki do zastosowan komercyjnych o nastgpujacych numerach modeli:
DX190AE DT345AH DT530BS LS250 IDR250
DX190AH DT530AE DT680BG LS250HP IHP250
DT190AE DT530AG DT680BS LS300 IDR285
DT190AG DT530AS TX9 LS300HP IHP285
DT190AH DTG80AE TX9HP LSMS13 IDS285
DT250AE DT680AG T9 LSD300 IDD285
DT250AG DT680AS TOHP LS350 IDR345
DT250AS DT190BG T11 LS350HP IHP345
DT250AH DT250BG T11HP LS530 IDR530
DT285AE DT250BS T13 LS680 IDR680
DT285AG DT250BH T13HP SWT11 UDR195
DT285AS DT285BG TAMS13 SWT11HP UHP195
DT285AH DT285BS T1313 SWT13 UDR190
DS285AE DT285BH T16 SWT13HP UHP190
DS285AG DS285BG T16HP SWT16 UDR250
DD285AE DD285BG T24 SWT16HP UHP250
DD285AG DD285BS T35 SWT24 UDR285
DD285AS DT345BG LSX195 IDR195 UHP285
DT345AE DT345BS LSX195HP IHP195 UDS285
DT345AG DT345BH LS195 IDR190 UDD285
DT345AS DT530BG LS195HP IHP190 UDR345
Numer seryjny:

9T000001ym-9T999999ym 9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym

16T000001ym-16T999999ym 24T000001ym-24T999999ym

ym: Moze by¢ dowolnym znakiem * Moze to by¢ znak: 0, 9, A, D

3. Opisany powyzej przedmiot deklaracji jest zgodny z odpowiednimi dyrektywami/przepisami UE i normami zharmonizowanymi UE:

MD #2006/42/EC
EN50570:2013/A1:2018
EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Fulfil the safety objectives of the LVD 2014/35/EU
EMC Directive #2014/30/EU
CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019
CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
RED #2014/53/EU
EN 300 328 V2.2.2
EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1
RoHS Directive #2011/65/EU
EN IEC63000:2018
GAR (EU) #2016/426
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999
SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b
62100 Brno CZ
E-31-01285-17-Rev.4

4. Dokumentacja techniczna opracowana i przechowywana w Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Piibor, Czechy.

5. Podpisano w imieniu:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o0.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor
Czechy

© Copyright 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC

Wszystkie prawa zastrzezone. Zadna czes¢ tej instrukcji nie moze byé powielana lub
rozpowszechniana w jakiejkolwiek formie i w jakikolwiek sposéb bez uzyskania

wczesniejszej pisemnej zgody wydawcy.

13T7*000001ym-13T*999999ym

Nr czesci D2229-2025
Czerwiec 2025
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Radim Polednik, Kierownik ds. Jakosci, 2025-06-01

© Copyright 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Nr czesci D2229-2025
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Declaragao de Conformidade UE

Nos, Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o0., na qualidade de fabricante, declaramos pelo presente, sob nossa propria e exclusiva responsabilidade, que os produtos aos quais este documento

se refere foram concebidos de acordo e estdo em conformidade com todas as disposi¢des relevantes das Diretivas/Regulamentos da UE.

1. Fabricante:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

2. Aparelho: Maquinas de secar comerciais com os seguintes numeros de modelo:

Republica Checa
DX190AE DT345AH
DX190AH DT530AE
DT190AE DT530AG
DT190AG DT530AS
DT190AH DTG80AE
DT250AE DT680AG
DT250AG DT680AS
DT250AS DT190BG
DT250AH DT250BG
DT285AE DT250BS
DT285AG DT250BH
DT285AS DT285BG
DT285AH DT285BS
DS285AE DT285BH
DS285AG DS285BG
DD285AE DD285BG
DD285AG DD285BS
DD285AS DT345BG
DT345AE DT345BS
DT345AG DT345BH
DT345AS DT530BG

Numero de série:

9T000001ym-9T999999ym

DT530BS
DT680BG
DT680BS
TX9
TX9HP
T9

TOHP
T11
T11HP
T13
T13HP
TAMS13
T1313
T16
T16HP
T24

T35
LSX195
LSX195HP
LS195
LS195HP

16T000001ym-16T999999ym
ym: Podem ser quaisquer carateres

3. O objeto da declaragéo acima mencionada esta em conformidade com as Diretivas/Regulamentos relevantes da UE e normas harmonizadas:

MD #2006/42/EC

EN50570:2013/A1:2018

EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Fulfil the safety objectives of the LVD 2014/35/EU

EMC Directive #2014/30/EU

CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019

CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
RED #2014/53/EU

EN 300 328 V2.2.2

EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

RoHS Directive #2011/65/EU

EN IEC63000:2018

GAR (EU) #2016/426

EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999

SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b

62100 Brno CZ
E-31-01285-17-Rev.4

LS250
LS250HP
LS300
LS300HP
LSMS13
LSD300
LS350
LS350HP
LS530
LS680
SWT11
SWT11HP
SWT13
SWT13HP
SWT16
SWT16HP
SWT24
IDR195
IHP195
IDR190
IHP190

9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym
24T000001ym-24T999999ym

IDR250
IHP250
IDR285
IHP285
IDS285
IDD285
IDR345
IHP345
IDR530
IDR680
UDR195
UHP195
UDR190
UHP190
UDR250
UHP250
UDR285
UHP285
UDS285
uDD285
UDR345

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

IMS285 EC_HYDROS_ST11
IT285 EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
1345 EC_HYDROS_ST14
1530 EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
1680 EC_HYDROS_ST16
EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
EC_HYDROS_ST19
EC_HYDROS_ST19HP

PHP190
PHP250
PHP285
PHP345
TU1E
T11VP
T13E
T13VP
T16E
T16VP
TOE
T9-JESS
TOVP
T10VP
T10E
DT195AE

DT195AH

11T000001ym-11T999999ym
35T000001ym-35T999999ym

* Pode conter os carateres 0,9,A,D

4. Processo técnico compilado e conservado pela Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Ptibor, Republica Checa.

5. Assinado por e em nome de:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o0.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor
Republica Checa

© Copyright 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC
Todos os direitos reservados. Nao é permitido reproduzir ou transmitir qualquer parte

deste livro, sob nenhuma forma ou por qualquer meio, sem o consentimento expresso

por escrito do editor.

13T000001ym-13T999999ym
13T*000001ym-13T*999999ym

Peca N.° D2229-2025
Junho 2025
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Radim Polednik, Gestor de Qualidade, 2025-06-01

© Copyright 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Peca N.° D2229-2025
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Declaratia de conformitate UE

Prin prezenta, noi, Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., in calitate de producitor, declaram pe proprie raspundere faptul ca produsele la care face referire acest document sunt proiectate in

conformitate cu si respectd normele relevante ale directivelor/reglementarilor UE.

1. Producator:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

Republica Ceha

2. Aparat Produs: Uscatoare comerciale cu urmatoarele numere de model:

Numar de serie:
9T000001ym-9T999999ym
16T000001ym-16T999999ym
ym: Poate fi orice caracter

DX190AE
DX190AH
DT190AE
DT190AG
DT190AH
DT250AE
DT250AG
DT250AS
DT250AH
DT285AE
DT285AG
DT285AS
DT285AH
DS285AE
DS285AG
DD285AE
DD285AG
DD285AS
DT345AE
DT345AG
DT345AS

EN50570:2013/A1:2018

DT345AH
DT530AE
DT530AG
DT530AS
DT680AE
DT680AG
DT680AS
DT190BG
DT250BG
DT250BS
DT250BH
DT285BG
DT285BS
DT285BH
DS285BG
DD285BG
DD285BS
DT345BG
DT345BS
DT345BH
DT530BG

EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Fulfil the safety objectives of the LVD 2014/35/EU

EMC Directive #2014/30/EU

DT530BS LS250
DT680BG LS250HP
DT680BS LS300

TX9 LS300HP
TX9HP LSMS13
T9 LSD300
TOHP LS350

T11 LS350HP
T11HP LS530
T13 LS680
T13HP SWT11
TAMS13 SWT11HP
T1313 SWT13
T16 SWT13HP
T16HP SWT16
T24 SWT16HP
T35 SWT24
LSX195 IDR195
LSX195HP IHP195
LS195 IDR190
LS195HP IHP190

IDR250
IHP250
IDR285
IHP285
IDS285
IDD285
IDR345
IHP345
IDR530
IDR680
UDR195
UHP195
UDR190
UHP190
UDR250
UHP250
UDR285
UHP285
UDS285
uDD285
UDR345

9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym
24T000001ym-24T999999ym
* Poate fi caracterul 0,9,A,D

3. Obiectul declaratiei descrise mai sus este in conformitate cu directivele/reglementarile UE relevante si standardele UE armonizate:
MD #2006/42/EC

CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019

CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
RED #2014/53/EU

EN 300 328 V2.2.2

EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

RoHS Directive #2011/65/EU
EN IEC63000:2018

GAR (EU) #2016/426
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999
SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b
62100 Brno CZ

E-31-01285-17-Rev.4

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

IMS285
1T285
1345
1530
1680
PHP190
PHP250
PHP285
PHP345
TU1E
T11VP
T13E
T13VP
T16E
T16VP
TOE
T9-JESS
TOVP
T10VP
T10E
DT195AE

11T000001ym-11T999999ym
35T000001ym-35T999999ym

EC_HYDROS_ST11
EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
EC_HYDROS ST14
EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
EC_HYDROS_ST16
EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
EC_HYDROS_ST19
EC_HYDROS_ST19HP
DT195AH

13T000001ym-13T999999ym
13T*000001ym-13T*999999ym

4. Dosar tehnic intocmit si pastrat de Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Piibor, Republica Ceha.
5. Semnat pentru si in numele:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o0.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

Republica Ceha

© Drepturi de autor 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC

Toate drepturile rezervate. Nicio parte din continutul acestei carti nu poate fi reprodusa

sau transmisa sub nicio forma sau prin niciun mijloc fara acordul scris explicit al

editorului.

Piesa Nr. D2229-2025
lunie 2025
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Radim Polednik, Manager calitate, 01-06-2025

© Drepturi de autor 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Piesa Nr. D2229-2025
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Oeknapauus o cooTBeTcTBMU HopMmam EC

MLI, kommanwus Alliance Laundry CE S.1.0., KaK IIPOU3BOAUTEb HACTOSAIIUM 3asIBJIIEM IO CBOKO JIMYHYIO U UCKIIFOYUTEIIBHYIO OTBETCTBEHHOCTD, UTO U3/CIIHS, K KOTOPBIM OTHO-

CHTCSI IaHHBII JIOKYMEHT, pa3pa00TaHbl B COOTBETCTBUH CO BCEMH COOTBETCTBYIOIIMMHU NOJIOKEHUAMHU AupeKTus/pernamMenToB EC n oTBedaroT um.

1. IIpousBonureins:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

Czech Republic (Yexus)
2. Omucanue obopynoBanust: CynIbHbIE MAIIMHBI KOMMEPUECKOrO Ha3HAUYEHHUS CO CJIEIYIOIMMH HOMEpaMu MOJIEJIei:

DX190AE
DX190AH
DT190AE
DT190AG
DT190AH
DT250AE
DT250AG
DT250AS
DT250AH
DT285AE
DT285AG
DT285AS
DT285AH
DS285AE
DS285AG
DD285AE
DD285AG
DD285AS
DT345AE
DT345AG
DT345AS
CepuiiHblii HOMep:

9T000001ym-9T999999ym

DT345AH
DT530AE
DT530AG
DT530AS
DT680AE
DT680AG
DT680AS
DT190BG
DT250BG
DT250BS
DT250BH
DT285BG
DT285BS
DT285BH
DS285BG
DD285BG
DD285BS
DT345BG
DT345BS
DT345BH
DT530BG

DT530BS
DT680BG
DT680BS
TX9
TX9HP
T9

TOHP
T11
T11HP
T13
T13HP
TAMS13
T1313
T16
T16HP
T24

T35
LSX195
LSX195HP
LS195
LS195HP

16T000001ym-16T999999ym

ym: MoxeT oTobpaxaTtbcsi B Buae
ntoboro cumeona

LS250
LS250HP
LS300
LS300HP
LSMS13
LSD300
LS350
LS350HP
LS530
LS680
SWT11
SWT11HP
SWT13
SWT13HP
SWT16
SWT16HP
SWT24
IDR195
IHP195
IDR190
IHP190

9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym
24T000001ym-24T999999ym
* MoxeT ObITb B BUAE cUMBONa

0,9AD

IDR250
IHP250
IDR285
IHP285
IDS285
IDD285
IDR345
IHP345
IDR530
IDR680
UDR195
UHP195
UDR190
UHP190
UDR250
UHP250
UDR285
UHP285
UDS285
uDD285
UDR345

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

IMS285
1T285
1345
1530
1680
PHP190
PHP250
PHP285
PHP345
TU1E
T11VP
T13E
T13VP
T16E
T16VP
TOE
T9-JESS
TOVP
T10VP
T10E

DT195AE

EC_HYDROS_ST11
EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
EC_HYDROS ST14
EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
EC_HYDROS_ST16
EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
EC_HYDROS_ST19
EC_HYDROS_ST19HP
DT195AH

11T000001ym-11T999999ym
35T000001ym-35T999999ym

13T000001ym-13T999999ym
13T*000001ym-13T*999999ym

3. OnucaHHBIH BBIIIE IPEIMET JASKIapallii COOTBETCTBYET TPEOOBAHMIM COOTBETCTBYIOIIUX IUPEKTHB/PErIaMEHTOB M TapMOHU3UPOBAaHHBIX cTaHnapToB EC:
MD #2006/42/EC

EN50570:2013/A1:2018

EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Fulfil the safety objectives of the LVD 2014/35/EU

EMC Directive #2014/30/EU

CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019

CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
RED #2014/53/EU

EN 300 328 vV2.2.2

EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

RoHS Directive #2011/65/EU
EN IEC63000:2018

GAR (EU) #2016/426
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999
SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b
62100 Brno CZ

E-31-01285-17-Rev.4

4. Texuuveckuii aiin cocrapieH u xpanurcs B komnanuu Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o. no agpecy: Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Piibor, Czech Republic (Yemickas Pecriyonuka).

5. TlogmucaHo OT UMEHH U IO MOPYYEHHUIO:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Piibor

© Alliance Laundry Systems LLC, 2025 .
Bce npaBa coxpaHsitoTcsi. 3anpeLyaeTcst KonupoBaTb UK Nepeaasath B NoboM Buae
nnu nobeiMu cnocobamu kakyt-nmbo YacTb 3TOro Nocobusi 6e3 NMCbMeHHOro

paspelieHua ngartens.

Ne getanu D2229-2025
WioHb 2025
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Pangum [Moneanuk (Radim Polednik), pykoBomutesb city»0bl KOHTpoIs KadecTsa, 2025-06-01

© Alliance Laundry Systems LLC, 2025 . Ne getanun D2229-2025



IAIIiance“

Laundry Systems

EU Vyhlasenie o zhode

My, spolo¢nost” Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., ako vyrobca tymto vyhlasujeme na svoju vlastnu a vyhradnti zodpovednost’, Ze vyrobky, na ktoré sa tento dokument vzt'ahuje, st

navrhnuté v stlade so vetkymi prisluSnymi ustanoveniami smernic/nariadeni EU a splfiaju ich.

1. Vyrobca:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

Czech Republic
2. Zariadenie/Produkt: Komer¢éné susi¢ky s nasledujiicimi modelovymi ¢islami:
DX190AE DT345AH DT530BS LS250 IDR250
DX190AH DT530AE DT680BG LS250HP IHP250
DT190AE DT530AG DT680BS LS300 IDR285
DT190AG DT530AS TX9 LS300HP IHP285
DT190AH DTG80AE TX9HP LSMS13 IDS285
DT250AE DT680AG T9 LSD300 IDD285
DT250AG DT680AS TOHP LS350 IDR345
DT250AS DT190BG T11 LS350HP IHP345
DT250AH DT250BG T11HP LS530 IDR530
DT285AE DT250BS T13 LS680 IDR680
DT285AG DT250BH T13HP SWT11 UDR195
DT285AS DT285BG TAMS13 SWT11HP UHP195
DT285AH DT285BS T1313 SWT13 UDR190
DS285AE DT285BH T16 SWT13HP UHP190
DS285AG DS285BG T16HP SWT16 UDR250
DD285AE DD285BG T24 SWT16HP UHP250
DD285AG DD285BS T35 SWT24 UDR285
DD285AS DT345BG LSX195 IDR195 UHP285
DT345AE DT345BS LSX195HP IHP195 UDS285
DT345AG DT345BH LS195 IDR190 UDD285
DT345AS DT530BG LS195HP IHP190 UDR345
Vyrobné ¢islo:

9T000001rm — 9T999999rm 9TX000001rm — 9TX999999rm

16T000001rm — 16T999999rm 24T000001rm — 24T999999rm

rm: Méze byt akykolvek znak * Moéze byt znak 0, 9, A, D

UHP345 IMS285 EC_HYDROS_ST11
UDR530 1T285 EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
UDRG680 1345 EC_HYDROS_ST14
SDR195 1530 EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
SHP195 1680 EC_HYDROS_ST16
SDR190 PHP190 EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
SHP190 PHP250 EC_HYDROS_ST19
SDR250 PHP285 EC_HYDROS_ST19HP
SHP250 PHP345 DT195AH

SDR285 TU1E

SHP285 T11VP

SDS285 T13E

SDD285 T13VP

SDR345 T16E

SHP345 T16VP

SDR530 TOE

SDR680 T9-JESS

1195 TOVP

1190 T10VP

1250 T10E

1285 DT195AE

11T000001rm — 11T999999rm 13T000001rm — 13T999999rm
35T000001rm — 35T999999rm 13T*000001rm — 13T*999999rm

3. Predmet vyssie uvedeného vyhlasenia je v sulade s prislusnymi smernicami/nariadeniami EU a harmonizovanymi normami EU:

MD #2006/42/EC
EN50570:2013/A1:2018
EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Fulfil the safety objectives of the LVD 2014/35/EU
EMC Directive #2014/30/EU
CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019
CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
RED #2014/53/EU
EN 300 328 V2.2.2
EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1
RoHS Directive #2011/65/EU
EN IEC63000:2018
GAR (EU) #2016/426
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999
SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b
62100 Brno CZ
E-31-01285-17-Rev.4

4. Technicka dokumentaciu zostavila a uchovéava spoloénost’ Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Piibor, Ceska republika.

5. Podpisané za a v mene:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o0.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor
Ceska republika

© Copyright 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC

VSetky prava vyhradené. Ziadna €ast obsahu tohto navodu sa nesmie kopirovat ani

prenasat v ziadnej forme ani ziadnymi prostriedkami bez vyslovného pisomného suhlasu

vydavatela.

Cislo dielu D2229-2025
Jun 2025
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Radim Polednik, manazér kvality, 2025-06-01

© Copyright 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Cislo dielu D2229-2025
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Izjava o skladnosti EU

Podjetje Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0. kot proizvajalec na lastno in izklju¢no odgovornost izjavlja, da so proizvodi, na katere se nanasa ta dokument, proizvedeni v skladu z in ob
upostevanju vseh veljavnih dolo¢b uredb in predpisov EU.

1. Proizvajalec:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

Republika Ceska
2. Aparat/ izdelek: Komercialni susilni stroji z naslednjimi $tevilkami modelov:

Serijska stevilka:
9T000001ym-9T999999ym
16T000001ym—16T999999ym
ym: Lahko je kateri koli znak

DX190AE
DX190AH
DT190AE
DT190AG
DT190AH
DT250AE
DT250AG
DT250AS
DT250AH
DT285AE
DT285AG
DT285AS
DT285AH
DS285AE
DS285AG
DD285AE
DD285AG
DD285AS
DT345AE
DT345AG
DT345AS

EN50570:2013/A1:2018

DT345AH
DT530AE
DT530AG
DT530AS
DT680AE
DT680AG
DT680AS
DT190BG
DT250BG
DT250BS
DT250BH
DT285BG
DT285BS
DT285BH
DS285BG
DD285BG
DD285BS
DT345BG
DT345BS
DT345BH
DT530BG

EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Fulfil the safety objectives of the LVD 2014/35/EU

EMC Directive #2014/30/EU

DT530BS LS250
DT680BG LS250HP
DT680BS LS300

TX9 LS300HP
TX9HP LSMS13
T9 LSD300
TOHP LS350

T11 LS350HP
T11HP LS530
T13 LS680
T13HP SWT11
TAMS13 SWT11HP
T1313 SWT13
T16 SWT13HP
T16HP SWT16
T24 SWT16HP
T35 SWT24
LSX195 IDR195
LSX195HP IHP195
LS195 IDR190
LS195HP IHP190

IDR250
IHP250
IDR285
IHP285
IDS285
IDD285
IDR345
IHP345
IDR530
IDR680
UDR195
UHP195
UDR190
UHP190
UDR250
UHP250
UDR285
UHP285
UDS285
uDD285
UDR345

9TX000001ym—-9TX999999ym

24T000001ym—24T999999ym

* Lahko so znaki 0, 9, A, D

3. Predmet zgomje izjave je v skladu z veljavnimi uredbami/predpisi in harmoniziranimi standardi EU:
MD #2006/42/EC

CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019

CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
RED #2014/53/EU

EN 300 328 V2.2.2

EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

RoHS Directive #2011/65/EU
EN IEC63000:2018

GAR (EU) #2016/426
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999
SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b
62100 Brno CZ

E-31-01285-17-Rev.4
4. Tehni¢ni dokument je bil pripravljen in je shranjen v prostorih podjetja Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0. Mistecka 1116 742 58 Piibor, Ceska Republika.

5. Podpisano za in v imenu:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o0.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

Ceska republika

© Copyright 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC
Vse pravice pridrzane. Vsebine te knjizice ni dovoljeno reproducirati ali prenasati v
nobeni obliki, na noben nacin in niti po delih brez izrecnega pisnega dovoljenja

zaloznika.

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

IMS285
1T285
1345
1530
1680
PHP190
PHP250
PHP285
PHP345
TU1E
T11VP
T13E
T13VP
T16E
T16VP
TOE
T9-JESS
TOVP
T10VP
T10E
DT195AE

11T000001ym—11T999999ym
35T000001ym—35T999999ym

EC_HYDROS_ST11
EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
EC_HYDROS ST14
EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
EC_HYDROS_ST16
EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
EC_HYDROS_ST19
EC_HYDROS_ST19HP
DT195AH

13T000001ym—13T999999ym
13T*000001ym—13T*999999ym

Del §t. D2229-2025
Junij 2025
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Radim Polednik, vodja kakovosti, 1. 6. 2025

© Copyright 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Del §t. D2229-2025
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EG-forsakran om overensstammelse

Vi, Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o., intygar, i egenskap av tillverkare och pé eget ansvar, att de produkter som detta dokument berér, dr utformade i enlighet med och uppfyller alla

relevanta bestimmelser i EU-direktiv/-forordningar.

1.

2. Produkt: Kommersiella torktumlare med foljande modellnummer:

3.

4. Den tekniska dokumentationen dr sammanstélld av och forvaras av Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o0., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Pfibor, Tjeckien.
5.

Tillverkare:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

Tjeckiska republiken
DX190AE DT345AH
DX190AH DT530AE
DT190AE DT530AG
DT190AG DT530AS
DT190AH DTG80AE
DT250AE DT680AG
DT250AG DT680AS
DT250AS DT190BG
DT250AH DT250BG
DT285AE DT250BS
DT285AG DT250BH
DT285AS DT285BG
DT285AH DT285BS
DS285AE DT285BH
DS285AG DS285BG
DD285AE DD285BG
DD285AG DD285BS
DD285AS DT345BG
DT345AE DT345BS
DT345AG DT345BH
DT345AS DT530BG

Serienummer:

9T000001&m—-9T9999994m

DT530BS
DT680BG
DT680BS
TX9
TX9HP
T9

TOHP
T11
T11HP
T13
T13HP
TAMS13
T1313
T16
T16HP
T24

T35
LSX195
LSX195HP
LS195
LS195HP

16T000001am—16T999999am
am: Kan vara vilket tecken som helst

Syftet med den forsékran som beskrivs ovan dverensstimmer med relevanta EU-direktiv/-forordnngar och harmoniserade standarder.

MD #2006/42/EC

EMC Directive #2014/30/EU

RoHS Directive #2011/65/EU

EN50570:2013/A1:2018

EN60335-1:2012

LS250
LS250HP
LS300
LS300HP
LSMS13
LSD300
LS350
LS350HP
LS530
LS680
SWT11
SWT11HP
SWT13
SWT13HP
SWT16
SWT16HP
SWT24
IDR195
IHP195
IDR190
IHP190

9TX000001&m—-9TX999999am
24T000001am—-24T999999am

IDR250
IHP250
IDR285
IHP285
IDS285
IDD285
IDR345
IHP345
IDR530
IDR680
UDR195
UHP195
UDR190
UHP190
UDR250
UHP250
UDR285
UHP285
UDS285
uDD285
UDR345

* Kan vara tecken 0,9,A,D

CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Fulfil the safety objectives of the LVD 2014/35/EU

CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019
CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
RED #2014/53/EU

EN 300 328 v2.2.2
EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

EN IEC63000:2018

GAR (EU) #2016/426

EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999

SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b

62100 Brno CZ
E-31-01285-17-Rev.4

Signerat for och pa uppdrag av:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o0.
Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

Tjeckien

© Copyright 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC
Med ensamrétt. Ingen del av innehallet i denna bok far reproduceras eller éverforas i
nagon form eller pa nagot satt utan utgivarens uttryckliga medgivande skriftligen.

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

IMS285
1T285
1345
1530
1680
PHP190
PHP250
PHP285
PHP345
TU1E
T11VP
T13E
T13VP
T16E
T16VP
TOE
T9-JESS
TOVP
T10VP
T10E
DT195AE

11T0000014m—11T999999&m
35T000001&m—-35T999999am

EC_HYDROS_ST11
EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
EC_HYDROS ST14
EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
EC_HYDROS_ST16
EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
EC_HYDROS_ST19
EC_HYDROS_ST19HP
DT195AH

13T0000018m—-13T999999am
13T*000001&4m—-13T*999999&am

Artikelnummer D2229-2025
Juni 2025
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Radim Polednik, kvalitetsansvarig, 2025-06-01

© Copyright 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Artikelnummer D2229-2025
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AB Uygunluk Beyani

Uretici olarak biz, Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0., burada yalnizca kendi sorumlulugumuz altinda bu dokiimanda agiklanan iiriinlerin ilgili AB Direktiflerine/Diizenlemelerine uygun
sekilde tasarlandigini ve gerekli kosullari kargiladigini beyan ederiz.

1. Imalatg:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

LS250
LS250HP
LS300
LS300HP
LSMS13
LSD300
LS350
LS350HP
LS530
LS680
SWT11
SWT11HP
SWT13
SWT13HP
SWT16
SWT16HP
SWT24
IDR195
IHP195
IDR190

IDR250
IHP250
IDR285
IHP285
IDS285
IDD285
IDR345
IHP345
IDR530
IDR680
UDR195
UHP195
UDR190
UHP190
UDR250
UHP250
UDR285
UHP285
UDS285
uDD285

Cek Cumbhuriyeti

2. Aparat - Uriin: Asagidaki Model Numaralarina sahip ticari kurutucular:
DX190AE DT345AH DT530BS
DX190AH DT530AE DT680BG
DT190AE DT530AG DT680BS
DT190AG DT530AS TX9
DT190AH DTG80AE TX9HP
DT250AE DT680AG T9
DT250AG DT680AS TOHP
DT250AS DT190BG T11
DT250AH DT250BG T11HP
DT285AE DT250BS T13
DT285AG DT250BH T13HP
DT285AS DT285BG TAMS13
DT285AH DT285BS T1313
DS285AE DT285BH T16
DS285AG DS285BG T16HP
DD285AE DD285BG T24
DD285AG DD285BS T35
DD285AS DT345BG LSX195
DT345AE DT345BS LSX195HP
DT345AG DT345BH LS195
DT345AS DT530BG LS195HP

Seri Numarast:
9T000001ym-9T999999ym

16T000001ym-16T999999ym
ym: Herhangi bir karakter olabilir

3. Yukarida agiklanan beyanin konusu ilgili AB Direktiflerine/Diizenlemelerine ve AB harmonize standartlarina uygundur:

MD #2006/42/EC

EN50570:2013/A1:2018

EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Fulfil the safety objectives of the LVD 2014/35/EU

EMC Directive #2014/30/EU

CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019

CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
RED #2014/53/EU

EN 300 328 vV2.2.2

4. Teknik dosyanin toplandig1 ve saklandig1 yer: Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o., Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Ptibor, Cek Cumhuriyeti.

EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

RoHS Directive #2011/65/EU

EN IEC63000:2018

GAR (EU) #2016/426

EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999

SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b

62100 Brno CZ
E-31-01285-17-Rev.4

5. Sunun adina ve hesabma imzalanmistir:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Piibor

IHP190

9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym
24T000001ym-24T999999ym
* Herhangi bir karakter olabilir:

0,9AD

© Telif hakki 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC
Tum haklari saklidir. Bu kitapgidin i¢eriginin hicbir kismi, yayincinin agik yazili izni
olmadan higbir sekilde ve higbir suretle cogaltilamaz veya iletilemez.

UDR345

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

IMS285 EC_HYDROS_ST11
IT285 EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
1345 EC_HYDROS_ST14
1530 EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
1680 EC_HYDROS_ST16
EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
EC_HYDROS_ST19
EC_HYDROS_ST19HP

PHP190
PHP250
PHP285
PHP345
TU1E
T11VP
T13E
T13VP
T16E
T16VP
TOE
T9-JESS
TOVP
T10VP
T10E
DT195AE

DT195AH

11T000001ym-11T999999ym
35T000001ym-35T999999ym

13T000001ym-13T999999ym
13T*000001ym-13T*999999ym

Parga No D2229-2025
Haziran 2025
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© Telif hakki 2025, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC Parga No D2229-2025
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Odeknapauis npo BignoBigHicTb BUMoram €C

Mu, komnanis Alliance Laundry CE s.1.0., ik BUpOOHUK, [[MIM 3asIBJISIEMO TIiJI CBOKO OCOOMCTY Ta BHKIIFOYHY BiANOBIAAIBHICT, 10 MPOAYKIIis, SKOi CTOCYETHCS LIEH JIOKYMEHT,

po3pobiieHa 3 JOTPHMAHHSM BHMOT 1 BIAMOBIJa€ BCIM BiANOBITHUM IOJIOXKEHHSIM JUPEKTUB/periaMenTiB €C.

1. BupoOHHK:

Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Ptibor

Czech Republic (Yexis)
2. Omnwuc obnaguanss: CynmibHI MAIIMHA KOMEPLIHHOTO NPH3HAYEHHS 3 HABEACHUMH HIDKYE HOMEPaMH MOJIENICH:

DX190AE
DX190AH
DT190AE
DT190AG
DT190AH
DT250AE
DT250AG
DT250AS
DT250AH
DT285AE
DT285AG
DT285AS
DT285AH
DS285AE
DS285AG
DD285AE
DD285AG
DD285AS
DT345AE
DT345AG
DT345AS
CepiiiHuii HOMep:

9T000001ym-9T999999ym

DT345AH
DT530AE
DT530AG
DT530AS
DT680AE
DT680AG
DT680AS
DT190BG
DT250BG
DT250BS
DT250BH
DT285BG
DT285BS
DT285BH
DS285BG
DD285BG
DD285BS
DT345BG
DT345BS
DT345BH
DT530BG

DT530BS
DT680BG
DT680BS
TX9
TX9HP
T9

TOHP
T11
T11HP
T13
T13HP
TAMS13
T1313
T16
T16HP
T24

T35
LSX195
LSX195HP
LS195
LS195HP

16T000001ym-16T999999ym

ym: Moxe Bigobpaxartucst y Burnsigi
6yab-AKoro cumeony

LS250
LS250HP
LS300
LS300HP
LSMS13
LSD300
LS350
LS350HP
LS530
LS680
SWT11
SWT11HP
SWT13
SWT13HP
SWT16
SWT16HP
SWT24
IDR195
IHP195
IDR190
IHP190

9TX000001ym-9TX999999ym
24T000001ym-24T999999ym

IDR250
IHP250
IDR285
IHP285
IDS285
IDD285
IDR345
IHP345
IDR530
IDR680
UDR195
UHP195
UDR190
UHP190
UDR250
UHP250
UDR285
UHP285
UDS285
uDD285
UDR345

UHP345
UDR530
UDRG680
SDR195
SHP195
SDR190
SHP190
SDR250
SHP250
SDR285
SHP285
SDS285
SDD285
SDR345
SHP345
SDR530
SDR680
1195

1190

1250

1285

* Moxe 6yTv y BUrnsiAi HACTYMHUX

cumeonie: 0,9,A,D

IMS285
1T285
1345
1530
1680
PHP190
PHP250
PHP285
PHP345
TU1E
T11VP
T13E
T13VP
T16E
T16VP
TOE
T9-JESS
TOVP
T10VP
T10E
DT195AE

EC_HYDROS_ST11
EC_HYDROS_ST11HP
EC_HYDROS ST14
EC_HYDROS_ST14HP
EC_HYDROS_ST16
EC_HYDROS_ST16HP
EC_HYDROS_ST19
EC_HYDROS_ST19HP
DT195AH

11T000001ym-11T999999ym
35T000001ym-35T999999ym

3. Onwucanuii BuIe 00'€KT eKIapyBaHHs BiAIIOBiA€ BiAOBIAHIM AUPEKTHBAM/PETTIaMeHTIiB i rapMOHi30BaHUM cTaHaapTam €C:
MD #2006/42/EC

EN50570:2013/A1:2018

EN60335-1:2012
CSN EN60204-1: 2006/A1:2009/COR: 2010
Fulfil the safety objectives of the LVD 2014/35/EU

EMC Directive #2014/30/EU

CSN EN IEC61000-6-2 ed4:2019

CSN EN IEC61000-6-4 ed3:2019
RED #2014/53/EU

EN 300 328 vV2.2.2

EN 301 489-1V2.2.3
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

RoHS Directive #2011/65/EU
EN IEC63000:2018

GAR (EU) #2016/426
EN12752-1:1999
EN12752-2:1999
SZU-1015 Hudcova 424/56b
62100 Brno CZ

E-31-01285-17-Rev.4

13T000001ym-13T999999ym
13T*000001ym-13T*999999ym

4. @aiin TexXHIYHMX AaHUX miarorysaina ta 30epirae komnanis Alliance Laundry CE s.r.o. 3a agpecoro: Mistecka 1116, 742 58 Ptibor, Czech Republic (Uecbka PecnyOmika).

5. TliznucaHno Bix iMeHi Ta 3a JIOPYYECHHSM:
Alliance Laundry CE s.r.0.

Mistecka 1116
742 58 Piibor

© Alliance Laundry Systems LLC, 2025

Yci npaBa 3axuuieHo. XXogHa YacTMHa BMICTY YMHHOT KHUMM He Moxe ByTu BiaTBOpeHa

4n nepepaHa B byap-akini popmi abo Byab-akvmu 3acobamm 6e3 SBHO BUpaXeHoi
NUCbLMOBOT 3roan BUAaBLS.

Ne 3a katanorom D2229-2025
YepseHb 2025
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